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2024 EHFHIPERET O —MEFHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring-Term 2024)

EREXz

HERBEERE |pu
(Name of School)

EdiEEed

(type)

(No. of Students)

(No. of Responses)

(Response Rate)

REEH 247,381
58,837
kS 23.8%

XBIEERIL. 88 138 B A D1E#R (3XEnroliment information as of August 13)

1. BEEH
(Degree program requirements) 358 IR(Elective) @iRIR W #E(Compulsory Elective) Db E(Compulsory)
No. S8R9 (Question text) [3] %5 $(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #&(Response rate) m;w@:éx £t il
@ @ @ © ® @ (Invalid answer)) (Total) (Average)
COREIZOVTHTEFDILDERATIEEL, - - -| 23661 11047 22866 1,263
1 58,837 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 40.2 18.8 38.9 2.1

I.

HU-HEQOZ LW TERBLET,

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.)

®90%LL £(90% and above) ®80~90%k#(80 to less than 90%) @70~80%k#(70 to less than 80%)
@60~70%ki#(60 to less than 70%) @50~60%k (50 to less than 60%) D50%kKH(Less than 50%)

No. S8R5 3 (Question text) et o i e (A w1 AEE &t FA9ME
® ® @ ® ® 10) (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
COBEAOHBERRE, SBLTEDEETLED, 45,991 7,469 3,082 807 305 785 398
1 58,837 5.64
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 782 127 5.2 14 05 13 0.7

©4#R1LE( hours or more) ©)2B ~ 4 FRAFRE(2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1 F§ffl~ 2BFRIKi(1 hour to less than 2 hours)
(304> ~ 1 B IR #(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @304} K i(Less than 30 minutes) DIF&A/E L TLVEL(AImost None)

5 EH(No. of R ./ [B1% 3 (R & B
No. S0 PSS (Question text) [E]% #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % H(Response rate) FHEE 5t THE
® ® @ [©) ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
1EDREICHY ., REBBLUNOER - FRFBED-OIZHOLE
OB RELEE OB ECLm. 3,494 7,711 14,466 15,307 9,790 7,584 485 55537 026
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class : ’
of this course, not including time spent in class.) 5.9 13.1 246 26.0 166 129 08
®LTHZSE 5(Strongly Agree) ®F5B5(Agree) @HZ5E 5(Somewhat Agree)
QBHEYES3B AL (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 1%L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 4%l \(Strongly Disagree)
5 EH(No. of R ./ [B1% 3 (R & B
No. S0 PSS (Question text) [E]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % F(Response rate) FHEE 5t THE
® ® @ [©) ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
COREOEMN. JEBR. ROSNREITOVTIBEL TLV=, 23095 22,114 10,031 2,039 500 524 534
3 58,837 5.09
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 39.3 37.6 17.0 3.5 08 09 0.9
COREEEBSH-DIZB AL, 26570 20,887 8,288 1,745 416 399 532
4 58,837 5.20
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.) 452 355 141 3.0 0.7 0.7 09
COREONBELCEBTE, 21,809| 20,894| 11,455 2,715 773 649 542
5 58,837 5.00
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.) 371 35.5 19.5 46 1.3 11 0.9

Im.

COREIZOVTOBREBMME<ZIN,

(Please give us your opinions about this course.)

O®LTHESBS(Strongly Agree) ©F 3B 5(Agree) @AOZ5E5(Somewhat Agree)
Q@BHEYES3BH7ELV(Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 1%L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

5 ZH(No. of R ./ [B1%5 3 (R s bY
No. 5P ST(Question text) [E] % #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % F(Response rate) FHEE st TH{E
® ® @ [©) ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
LA T #EYZof=, 29,151 18,271 7,050 2,258 758 810 539

1 58,837 5.21
(The way of speaking was appropriate.) 49.5 311 120 38 13 14 0.9
W&, TOSTI—(RT—RAUMEE)  HEVRERBENGE ThhY o hofz, 27659 17,758 8280 2797 915 870 558

2 58,837 5.13
(The instructor’s boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.) 47.0 30.2 141 48 1.6 1.5 0.9
COBETIFENERERDL-ONDI R (LE1——h INRI, ILR—F,

L |[FT—s S aERoBERE. S0sh—iE) Kot 20710] Tre) B4 299 1083) MO ) eml see
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying : ’
before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.) 455 303 143 5.1 18 19 10
CORETEIHRMICELEOSM(AMPREGE) ZRL TV, 25896 15043 8866 4,926 1,832 1,673 601

4 58,837 491
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).) 440 25.6 15.1 8.4 3.1 28 1.0
CORETIEHRERBOR2EDNS ML THRIGET—R /v IhEH 1=, 24,157 16,537 9722 4676 1,651 1,497 597

5 58,837 4.90
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.) 1.1 28.1 16.5 7.9 28 25 1.0
BEREECTEENMBECREEE R Y, RELEYT SRR H 1=, 25122 16,968 9579 4,002 1,353 1,209 604

58,837 4.98
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and 427 288 163 6.8 23 21 10
challenges.)
FREPRBICOVNTHERCRREEHRT DRENH 1=, 22249 15,035 9,861 6489|  2503| 2,061 639

7 58,837 4.72
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 378 25.6 16.8 11.0 43 35 11
FEOLANLPEREERELTRESEDON =, 22783| 17962| 10545 4,237 1,319 1,394 597

58,837 4.90
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth
of understanding.) 38.7 30.5 179 72 22 24 1.0
CINATRSNEZEBBEASERSNE LI, WEMTOI=, 26,772 21,033 7,956 1,449 424 571 632

9 58,837 521
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 455 35.7 135 25 0.7 1.0 1.1
EREDIEAREERTHIAT, BENBEREME (HE- V7 LI LRS-

(o[ TR BE) OB EDE FBE 21548) 19381 7363 2420 m 798 S IR B
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, ' ’
on—-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?) 46.8 329 125 41 1.2 14 1.0
BEMICHTORRIFHEERT=, 29502 18,663 6,795 1,621 676 785 795

" 58,837 5.25
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 50.1 31.7 115 28 1.1 1.3 1.4




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
85T (No. of Students) 247,381
=R 7 axX[a =
(Respon Fate) 2385
XEEERIL. 8 A 130 A DIEHR CXEnrollment information as of August 13)
1. BB RO LDV TIET SRMOEST ISR HERE, 2B
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations. )
QUCDIREADHEBERRIT, BELZEDERETLEDN ) DEEILICR-ZERRE
(Evaluate your class attendance.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR EXHET
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 285 309~ 305K N
80%LLE 80%K i EHEE 2RI E *iE 1B S i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©®90%LLE 45.991 - - - 9,471 11,838 11,968 12,616 98
(90% and above) ' - - - 20.6% 25.7% 26.0% 27.4% 0.2%
(B580~90%k# 7469 - - - 1,206 1,673 2,095 2,462 33
(80 to less than 90%) ' - - - 16.1% 22.4% 28.0% 33.0% 0.4%
@70~80%k# 3082 - - - 338 664 844 1,228 8
(70 to less than 80%) ' - - - 11.0% 21.5% 27.4% 39.8% 0.3%
@60~70%KH 807 - - - 76 147 195 383 6
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 9.4% 18.2% 24.2% 47.5% 0.7%
@50~60%k# 305 - - - 35 57 64 148 1
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 11.5% 18.7% 21.0% 48.5% 0.3%
D50%K i 785 - - - 58 73 121 517 16
(Less than 50%) - - - 7.4% 9.3% 15.4% 65.9% 2.0%
EHEE 208 - - - 21 14 20 20 323
(Invalid answer) - - - 5.3% 3.5% 5.0% 5.0% 81.2%
&t 58837 - - - 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' - - - 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%
QU ENEEIIHY., BEBBMUNOEF-BEEBFOLOICEOLE-FHOBRIEEE LI ZEDEETLY . IWEEI LICR I HEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
B2 $(No. of Responses).”” [B1Z Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR ST
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 307 FKiHh y
80%LIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE xR 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 mmitany | (nvalid answen
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BsMRELLE 3494 3,379 105 10 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) ' 96.7% 3.0% 0.3% - - - - -
G2 ~ 4B K 2711 7,298 402 11 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 94.6% 5.2% 0.1% - - - - -
@1 F R ~ 2B5 R 14466 13,511 941 14 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 93.4% 6.5% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1 BERE 15.307 14,063 1,224 20 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 91.9% 8.0% 0.1%| - - - — _
REZES 9790 8,822 960 8 - - - - -
(Less than 30 minutes) ' 90.1% 9.8% 0.1% - - - - -
@ FEAELTLVELY 7584 6,256 1,316 12 - - - - -
(Almost None) ' 82.5% 17.4% 0.2% - - - - -
EHEE 485 131 31 323 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 27.0% 6.4% 66.6%)| - - - - -
Hi 53,460 4979 398l - - - - -
(Total) 58,837 90.9% 8.5% 0.7%| - - - - -
QCDFEDEM. BEBZ. ROLNIZRBITOVTEEL TV, ) ORIZEZLIZR-HERR . 2 M
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[8]Z5 31 (No. of Responses).” [A]1 &5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR FE B
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ . N ‘ 1~ 285 305~ 30435k .
80%LLE 80% kK EHEE 2L E it 1 BRI ot EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30ty | (nvalid answen
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 23095 22,111 955 29 6,026 6,263 5,775 5,006 25
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.7% 4.1% 0.1% 26.1% 27.1% 25.0% 21.7% 0.1%
G385 22114 20,466 1,621 27 3,741 5771 6,321 6,248 33
(Agree) ' 92.5% 7.3% 0.1% 16.9% 26.1% 28.6% 28.3% 0.1%
@HPZFSES 10.031 8,524 1,493 14 1,053 2,010 2,624 4,322 22
(Somewhat Agree) ' 85.0% 14.9% 0.1% 10.5% 20.0% 26.2% 43.1% 0.2%
QHFYESEHAL 2039 1,538 499 2 231 283 417 1,101 7
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 75.4% 24.5% 0.1% 11.3% 13.9% 20.5% 54.0% 0.3%
Q@F5BhiL 500 343 156 1 62 58 89 289 2
(Disagree) 68.6% 31.2% 0.2% 12.4% 11.6% 17.8% 57.8% 0.4%
OF>1={F5BH%LY 524 313 210 1 78 46 46 353 1
(Strongly Disagree) 59.7% 40.1% 0.2% 14.9% 8.8% 8.8% 67.4% 0.2%
|mHEE 534 165 45 324 14 35 35 55 395
(Invalid answer) 30.9% 8.4% 60.7% 2.6% 6.6% 6.6% 10.3% 74.0%
Hi 58837 53,460 4,979 398 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' 90.9% 8.5% 0.7“/«" 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
:QFﬁgzrj (No. of Students) 247’381
SH=E ax|m =
(Reaparas e 23.8%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
QUCDIREFERT B-DIZB AL )ORIEI LICR-HEIRR ., B
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HERR E3E[ET0
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28508 304~ /g
Bo%LE | s0%kE | mmEE | 2mmut s wRE | oo | maE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 26,570 25,433 1,102 35 7,283 7,498 6,491 5,268 30
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.7% 4.1% 0.1% 27.4% 28.2% 24.4% 19.8% 0.1%
®%385 20887 19,172 1,694 21 3,106 5,230 6,186 6,329 36
(Agree) ' 91.8% 8.1% 0.1% 14.9% 25.0% 29.6% 30.3% 0.2%
@PPTIES 8288 6,921 1,353 14 627 1,485 2210 3,946 20
(Somewhat Agree) ' 83.5% 16.3% 0.2% 7.6% 17.9% 26.7% 47.6% 0.2%
QBHFEYZTIBHALY 1745 1,277 465 3 111 166 310 1,154 4
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 73.2% 26.6% 0.2% 6.4% 9.5% 17.8% 66.1% 0.2%
Q3B hH7iLY 116 277 138 1 23 39 55 299 0
(Disagree) 66.6% 33.2% 0.2% 5.5% 9.4% 13.2% 71.9% 0.0%
OFoK{F3BHAEL 399 214 184 1 31 20 27 320 1
(Strongly Disagree) 53.6% 46.1% 0.3% 7.8% 5.0% 6.8% 80.2% 0.3%
|HEE 532 166 43 323 24 28 28 58 394
(Invalid answer) 31.2% 8.1% 60.7%|| 4.5% 5.3% 5.3% 10.9% 74.1%
it 58,837 53,460 4,979 393)| 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' 90.9% 8.5% 0.7%] 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%
Q(CDIREDHANBEFCBBTE R, ) DEIBSLICR-HEKR. ZEHMH
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)
[8] 25 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
HERKR FEEE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ' 1~ 28508 304~ 30455%H A
80%LIE 80%k i EHEE 285 E ES 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHEZESRES 21809 20,818 964 27 5,357 5,807 5,598 5,020 27
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.5% 4.4% 0.1% 24.6% 26.6% 25.7% 23.0% 0.1%
G385 20,304 19,362 1,502 30 3,531 5,333 5,937 6,065 28
(Agree) ' 92.7% 7.2% 0.1%| 16.9% 25.5% 28.4% 29.0% 0.1%
@PPZIES 11455 9,933 1,509 13 1,591 2,573 2,909 4,353 29
(Somewhat Agree) ' 86.7% 13.2% 0.1% 13.9% 22.5% 25.4% 38.0% 0.3%
QHEYZIBHAL 9715 2,197 514 4 441 515 610 1,144 5
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 80.9% 18.9% 0.1% 16.2% 19.0% 22.5% 42.1% 0.2%
Q@SB hIL 713 575 198 0 139 107 142 384 1
(Disagree) 74.4% 25.6% 0.0% 18.0% 13.8% 18.4% 49.7% 0.1%
OF (T3 B DAL 649 402 246 1 120 104 80 344 1
(Strongly Disagree) 61.9% 37.9% 0.2% 18.5% 16.0% 12.3% 53.0% 0.2%
‘EYEE 542 173 46 323 26 27 31 64 394
(Invalid answer) 31.9% 8.5% 59.6%|[ 4.8% 5.0% 5.7% 11.8% 72.7%
Hi 53,837 53,460 4979 398l 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' 90.9% 8.5% 0.7%)] 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
;QFﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 247’381
SH=E ax|m =
(Reaparas e 23.8%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
I. COB!EIODVTOERICEETIHRMOEESLICRI-HERR. FEEM
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)
QLEELAEE o1z, )DREIZET IR HEKR ., 2 E M
(The way of speaking was appropriate.)
[B]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] % #(Response rate)
HERR F BB
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28508 304~ /g
go%LE | s0%kE | mmEE | 2mmut s wRE | oo | maE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 29,151 27,409 1,704 38 6,511 7,461 7579 7,566 34
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.0% 5.8% 0.1% 22.3% 25.6% 26.0% 26.0% 0.1%
®%385 18.271 16,610 1,634 27 2,999 4,580 5,077 5,580 35
(Agree) ' 90.9% 8.9% 0.1% 16.4% 25.1% 27.8% 30.5% 0.2%
@PPTS8S 7050 6,144 898 8 1,035 1,647 1,773 2577 18
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.1% 12.7% 0.1% 14.7% 23.4% 25.1% 36.6% 0.3%
QBhFEYZTIBHALY 2958 1,895 358 5 354 488 532 878 6
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 83.9% 15.9% 0.2% 15.7% 21.6% 23.6% 38.9% 0.3%
[AEYRTAR 758 614 144 0 121 118 181 338 0
(Disagree) 81.0% 19.0% 0.0%|| 16.0% 15.6% 23.9% 44.6% 0.0%
OFo{F3B DAL 810 615 195 0| 161 142 134 373 0
(Strongly Disagree) 75.9% 24.1% 0.0%|| 19.9% 17.5% 16.5% 46.0% 0.0%
EREES 539 173 46 320|| 24 30 31 62 392
(Invalid answer) 32.1% 8.5% 59.4%|| 4.5% 5.6% 5.8% 11.5% 72.7%
it 58,837 53,460 4,979 398)| 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' 90.9% 8.5% 0.7%] 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%
Q2URE. TP I8—(RI—RAUMEE) | HAVTERMERGE THMY 0T H o1z DEET LICR I HEIKR, F B
(The instructor's boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.)
[8] 25 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] & 3 (Response rate)
HERKR FEEE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 307 FKiHh y
80%LIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE xR 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHTIRS 27659 25,922 1,701 36 6,263 6,984 7,141 7,228 43
(Strongly Agree) ' 93.7% 6.1% 0.1% 22.6% 25.3% 25.8% 26.1% 0.2%
®Z38> 17758 16,213 1,514 31 2,922 4,520 4,939 5,352 25
(Agree) ' 91.3% 8.5% 0.2% 16.5% 25.5% 27.8% 30.1% 0.1%
@PPZIES 8280 7,284 990 6 1,222 1,992 2,137 2914 15
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.0% 12.0% 0.1% 14.8% 24.1% 25.8% 35.2% 0.2%
QBHEYZIBHAL 9797 2416 377 4 441 590 694 1,063 9
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 86.4% 13.5% 0.1% 15.8% 21.1% 24.8% 38.0% 0.3%
Q@SB hIL 915 761 154 0 150 186 206 371 2
(Disagree) 83.2% 16.8% 0.0% 16.4% 20.3% 22.5% 40.5% 0.2%
OF (T3 B DAL 870 672 197 1 182 151 151 384 2
(Strongly Disagree) 77.2% 22.6% 0.1% 20.9% 17.4% 17.4% 44.1% 0.2%
‘EYEE 558 192 46 320 25 43 39 62 389
(Invalid answer) 34.4% 8.2% 57.3%| 4.5% 7.7% 7.0% 11.1% 69.7%
Hi 58 837 53,460 4,979 398l 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' 90.9% 8.5% 0.7%)] 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%
QCDIBETRHELEDEBERDIOD IR (LEL—Y—h INFRR INHR—F FIL—TT—0 FEEROBEERIES. 7Jvh—RE) Aot DEEI LRz HERR ., 2T
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)
[8]Z5 31 (No. of Responses).” [A]1 &5 #(Response rate)
HERR E T
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 304~ Ve
80%LlE | 80wk | EMEE | 2mmut =5 e B
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 26770 25,197 1,545 28 6,400 7,080 6,935 6,319 36
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.1% 5.8% 0.1% 23.9% 26.4% 25.9% 23.6% 0.1%
G385 17854 16,306 1,516 32 2,983 4,610 5,017 5,225 19
(Agree) ' 91.3% 8.5% 0.2% 16.7% 25.8% 28.1% 29.3% 0.1%
@HPZFSES 8.424 7,408 1,008 8 1,113 1,864 2,202 3,227 18
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.9% 12.0% 0.1%|| 13.2% 22.1% 26.1% 38.3% 0.2%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 2099 2,559 437 3 356 538 687 1,406 12
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 85.3% 14.6% 0.1% 11.9% 17.9% 22.9% 46.9% 0.4%
Q@F5BhiL 1083 889 192 2 147 165 246 521 4
(Disagree) ' 82.1% 17.7% 0.2% 13.6% 15.2% 22.7% 48.1% 0.4%
OF>1={F5BH%LY 1105 874 230 1 168 154 185 596 2
(Strongly Disagree) ' 79.1% 20.8% 0.1% 15.2% 13.9% 16.7% 53.9% 0.2%
|mHEE 602 227 51 324 38 55 35 80 394
(Invalid answer) 37.7% 8.5% 53.8% 6.3% 9.1% 5.8% 13.3% 65.4%
Hi 58837 53,460 4,979 398 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' 90.9% 8.5% 0.7%] 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%




2024 FEHPHIZEZETr—]

RAtiER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
;QFﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 247’381
SH=E ax|m =
(Reaparas e 23.8%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
QAL OBRETIIHRMICEEDSM(BEVPHELRE) ZRL TV )DOEESLICR-HERR., FEHE
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HERR E3E[ET0
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28508 304~ /g
Bo%LE | s0%kE | mmEE | 2mmut s wRE | oo | maE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 25 896 24,446 1,417 33 6,352 6,877 6,695 5,939 33
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.4% 5.5% 0.1% 24.5% 26.6% 25.9% 22.9% 0.1%
®%385 15,043 13,798 1,226 19 2,638 3,993 4,182 4210 20
(Agree) ' 91.7% 8.1% 0.1% 17.5% 26.5% 27.8% 28.0% 0.1%
@PPTIES 8,866 7,876 979 11 1,183 2,009 2427 3,225 22
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.8% 11.0% 0.1% 13.3% 22.7% 27.4% 36.4% 0.2%
QBHFEYZTIBHALY 4926 4,248 670 8 548 959 1,253 2,155 11
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 86.2% 13.6% 0.2% 11.1% 19.5% 25.4% 43.7% 0.2%
Q3B hH7iLY 1832 1,530 301 1 211 314 436 868 3
(Disagree) ' 83.5% 16.4% 0.1% 11.5% 17.1% 23.8% 47.4% 0.2%
OFoK{F3BHAEL 1673 1,338 332 3 241 269 271 888 4
(Strongly Disagree) ' 80.0% 19.8% 0.2%)| 14.4% 16.1% 16.2% 53.1% 0.2%
WHE 601 224 54 323 32 45 43 89 392
(Invalid answer) 37.3% 9.0% 53.7%)| 5.3% 7.5% 7.2% 14.8% 65.2%
it 58,837 53,460 4,979 393)| 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' 90.9% 8.5% 0.7%] 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%
Q5(CDIFETIIRERECZEDSMICEAL THRNGE T —R/\VIDH T )IDEIEZ IR -HEIKIR ., FE
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[8] 25 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
HERKR FEEE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ‘ 1~ 28508 304~ 30455%H A
80%LIE 80%k i EHEE 285 E ES 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHEZESRES 94157 22,750 1,379 28 5,909 6,351 6,226 5,641 30
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.2% 5.7% 0.1%| 24.5% 26.3% 25.8% 23.4% 0.1%
G385 16,537 15,181 1,333 23 2,816 4,301 4,692 4,708 20
(Agree) ' 91.8% 8.1% 0.1% 17.0% 26.0% 28.4% 28.5% 0.1%
@PPZIES 9722 8,637 1,074 11 1,308 2,279 2,658 3,451 26
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.8% 11.0% 0.1% 13.5% 23.4% 27.3% 35.5% 0.3%
QHEYZIBHAL 4576 4,075 595 6 633 924 1,086 2,023 10
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 87.1% 12.7% 0.1% 13.5% 19.8% 23.2% 43.3% 0.2%
Q@SB hIL 1651 1,381 268 2 235 304 351 758 3
(Disagree) ' 83.6% 16.2% 0.1% 14.2% 18.4% 21.3% 45.9% 0.2%
OF (T3 B DAL 1497 1,215 280 2 270 257 253 714 3
(Strongly Disagree) ' 81.2% 18.7% 0.1% 18.0% 17.2% 16.9% 47.7% 0.2%
‘EYEE 507 221 50 326 34 50 41 79 393
(Invalid answer) 37.0% 8.4% 54.6%| 5.7% 8.4% 6.9% 13.2% 65.8%
Hi 58 837 53,460 4979 398l 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' 90.9% 8.5% 0.7%)] 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%
QRFEFRBLTEEN BB OREEZEAY. RELIZVT RN H 1=, ) DEBETLICR-EERKR., FE M
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)
[8]Z 3 (No. of Responses).” [A] &5 #(Response rate)
HERR E T
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 2850 3043~ g
80%LlE | 80wk | EMEE | 2mmut Jhaw e B e
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 95129 23,705 1,384 33 6,302 6,677 6,333 5,775 35
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.4% 5.5% 0.1%|| 25.1% 26.6% 25.2% 23.0% 0.1%
G585 16.968 15,576 1,369 23 2,905 4,393 4,821 4,821 28
(Agree) ' 91.8% 8.1% 0.1% 17.1% 25.9% 28.4% 28.4% 0.2%
@HPZESES 9579 8,421 1,147 11 1,184 2,120 2,613 3,646 16
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.9% 12.0% 0.1% 12.4% 22.1% 27.3% 38.1% 0.2%
®hFEYZT>BHAELY 4002 3,455 541 6 425 808 989 1,774 6
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 86.3% 13.5% 0.1% 10.6% 20.2% 24.7% 44.3% 0.1%
Q@F5BhiL 1353 1,125 227 1 153 244 300 651 5
(Disagree) ' 83.1% 16.8% 0.1% 11.3% 18.0% 22.2% 48.1% 0.4%
OF>1={ZF5BH%LY 1209 952 255 2 189 180 210 627 3
(Strongly Disagree) ' 78.7% 21.1% 0.2% 15.6% 14.9% 17.4% 51.9% 0.2%
|mHEE 604 226 56 322 47 44 41 80 392
(Invalid answer) 37.4% 9.3% 53.3% 7.8% 7.3% 6.8% 13.2% 64.9%
Hi 58,837 53,460 4979 398 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' 90.9% 8.5% 0.7%] 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
:QFﬁgzrj (No. of Students) 247’381
SH=E ax|m =
(Reaparas e 23.8%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
Q7. (B REI DN THERCHBRREZRT IR H o1 DEIEI LICR-HERKR ., F B
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HERR E3E[ET0
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 28508 305~ 305K N
80%LLE 80%K i |EHEIE 2B ki EGES o dor |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 99 249 21,016 1,206 27 5,754 5917 5,562 4,988 28
(Strongly Agree) ’ 94.5% 5.4% 0.1% 25.9% 26.6% 25.0% 22.4% 0.1%
®%385 15,035 13,816 1,197 22 2,749 4,003 4,236 4,024 23
(Agree) ' 91.9% 8.0% 0.1% 18.3% 26.6% 28.2% 26.8% 0.2%
@PPTIES 0861 8,805 1,044 12 1,339 2,390 2,737 3,373 22
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.3% 10.6% 0.1% 13.6% 24.2% 27.8% 34.2% 0.2%
QBHFEYZTIBHALY 6.489 5,697 781 11 717 1,338 1,733 2,688 13
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 87.8% 12.0% 0.2% 11.0% 20.6% 26.7% 41.4% 0.2%
Q3B hH7iLY 2503 2,152 350 1 288 463 578 1,171 3
(Disagree) ’ 86.0% 14.0% 0.0% 11.5% 18.5% 23.1% 46.8% 0.1%
OFoK{F3BHAEL 2061 1,715 342 4 312 311 403 1,031 4
(Strongly Disagree) ! 83.2% 16.6% 0.2% 15.1% 15.1% 19.6% 50.0% 0.2%
|HEE 639 259 59 321 46 44 58 99 392
(Invalid answer) 40.5% 9.2% 50.2% 7.2% 6.9% 9.1% 15.5% 61.3%
Hi 58837 53,460 4,979 398 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' 90.9% 8.5% 0.7%] 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%
Q8.(REDLANLPEBREFILELTRENED N ) DEEILICRI-HERR., FEHERH
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
[8] 25 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
HERKR EE ST
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ‘ 1~ 28508 304~ 30455%H A
80%LIE 80%k i EHEE 285 E ES 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHEZESRES 92783 21,493 1,264 26 5,454 5,966 5,868 5468 27
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.3% 5.5% 0.1%| 23.9% 26.2% 25.8% 24.0% 0.1%
G385 17962 16,526 1,408 28 2,972 4,552 5,126 5,289 23
(Agree) ' 92.0% 7.8% 0.2% 16.5% 25.3% 28.5% 29.4% 0.1%
@PPZIES 10545 9,341 1,190 14 1,547 2,453 2,768 3,752 25
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.6% 11.3% 0.1% 14.7% 23.3% 26.2% 35.6% 0.2%
QHEYZIBHAL 4937 3,672 562 3 658 912 996 1,661 10
(Somewhat Disagree) ’ 86.7% 13.3% 0.1% 15.5% 21.5% 23.5% 39.2% 0.2%
Q@SB hIL 1319 1,080 238 1 235 283 274 522 5
(Disagree) ' 81.9% 18.0% 0.1% 17.8% 21.5% 20.8% 39.6% 0.4%
OF (T3 B DAL 1394 1,130 262 2 312 256 228 596 2
(Strongly Disagree) ' 81.1% 18.8% 0.1% 22.4% 18.4% 16.4% 42.8% 0.1%
‘EYEE 507 218 55 324 27 44 47 86 393
(Invalid answer) 36.5% 9.2% 54.3% 4.5% 7.4% 7.9% 14.4% 65.8%
Hi 58 837 53,460 4,979 398 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' 90.9% 8.5% 0.7%)] 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%
QUEFNRTRENEEBENERSIND LT, BEATON = ) DEEIEICRIZHEIKR, FEHE
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[8]Z 3 (No. of Responses).” [A] &5 #(Response rate)
HERR E T
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ . N ‘ 1~ 205 304~ 304y .
80%LlLE 80% K ENEE 28I E *iE 1BSRIRS ot FEHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 26772 25,219 1,520 33 6,358 6,973 6,851 6,553 37
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.2% 5.7% 0.1%|| 23.7% 26.0% 25.6% 24.5% 0.1%
®%F585 21033 19,170 1,835 28 3,316 5,259 5916 6,511 31
(Agree) ' 91.1% 8.7% 0.1% 15.8% 25.0% 28.1% 31.0% 0.1%
@HPZESES 7056 6,869 1,076 11 1,057 1,685 2,009 3,185 20
(Somewhat Agree) ' 86.3% 13.5% 0.1% 13.3% 21.2% 25.3% 40.0% 0.3%
®hFEYZT>BHAELY 1449 1,186 262 1 245 304 303 593 4
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 81.8% 18.1% 0.1% 16.9% 21.0% 20.9% 40.9% 0.3%
Q@F5BhiL 424 335 89 0 7 90 86 177 0
(Disagree) 79.0% 21.0% 0.0% 16.7% 21.2% 20.3% 41.7% 0.0%
OF>1={ZF5BH%LY 571 426 143 2 121 96 91 263 0
(Strongly Disagree) 74.6% 25.0% 0.4% 21.2% 16.8% 15.9% 46.1% 0.0%
|mHEE 632 255 54 323 37 59 51 92 393
(Invalid answer) 40.3% 8.5% 51.1%)| 5.9% 9.3% 8.1% 14.6% 62.2%
Hi 58837 53,460 4,979 39| 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' 90.9% 8.5% 0.7%] 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%




2024 FEHPHIZEZETr—]

RAtiER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
sapi8 (T (No. of Students) 247,381

HERBES | oo B R
Name of Schoo) | £ (type) I oot e 58,837
(Response Rate) 23.8%
XEIEERIE. 8 A 13H B S D1EHR GXEnroliment information as of August 13)

QOB REDEZBREERT HIAT. REABRELEEME (RE - UT VI LERE A2 TIURGE) DHlAEHEITEN o1 )DEES LITRIZHEKIR . FEHE

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

[B]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #(Response rate)
HERR ST R
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28508 304~ /g
Bo%LE | s0%kE | mmEE | 2mmut s wRE | oo | maE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 27548 25,960 1,553 35 6,368 7,248 6,996 6,901 35
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.2% 5.6% 0.1% 23.1% 26.3% 25.4% 25.1% 0.1%
®%385 19.381 17,648 1,711 22 3,171 4,802 5,496 5,879 33
(Agree) ' 91.1% 8.8% 0.1% 16.4% 24.8% 28.4% 30.3% 0.2%
@PPTIES 7363 6,385 967 11 991 1,577 1,945 2,829 21
(Somewhat Agree) ' 86.7% 13.1% 0.1% 13.5% 21.4% 26.4% 38.4% 0.3%
QBHFEYZTIBHALY 9420 2,057 358 5 355 488 553 1,021 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 85.0% 14.8% 0.2% 14.7% 20.2% 22.9% 42.2% 0.1%
Q3B hH7iLY 11 580 130 1 113 163 140 294 1
(Disagree) 81.6% 18.3% 0.1% 15.9% 22.9% 19.7% 41.4% 0.1%
OFoK{F3BHAEL 708 596 201 1 165 137 127 369 0
(Strongly Disagree) 74.7% 25.2% 0.1% 20.7% 17.2% 15.9% 46.2% 0.0%
|HEE 616 234 59 323 42 51 50 81 392
(Invalid answer) 38.0% 9.6% 52.4%| 6.8% 8.3% 8.1% 13.1% 63.6%
it 58,837 53,460 4,979 393)| 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' 90.9% 8.5% 0.7%] 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%
QUIRENICHTIOBRERIFEER o, ) DA EHLE (LB oA )IDEIEZ IR -HEIKR . FEEHE
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[8] 25 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
HEIKR EXHET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ‘ 1~ 28508 304~ 30455%H A
80%LIE 80%k i EHEE 285 E ES 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHEZESRES 20,502 27,863 1,596 43 6,764 7,784 7,684 7,223 47
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.4% 5.4% 0.1% 22.9% 26.4% 26.0% 24.5% 0.2%
G385 18,663 16,962 1,677 24 2,925 4,589 5,285 5,839 25
(Agree) ' 90.9% 9.0% 0.1% 15.7% 24.6% 28.3% 31.3% 0.1%
@PPZIES 6795 5,824 966 5 895 1,438 1,653 2,791 18
(Somewhat Agree) ' 85.7% 14.2% 0.1% 13.2% 21.2% 24.3% 41.1% 0.3%
QHEYZIBHAL 1621 1,319 301 1 253 316 342 704 6
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 81.4% 18.6% 0.1% 15.6% 19.5% 21.1% 43.4% 0.4%
Q@SB hIL 676 522 151 3 105 119 127 323 2
(Disagree) 77.2% 22.3% 0.4% 15.5% 17.6% 18.8% 47.8% 0.3%
OF (T3 B DAL 785 575 208 2 175 124 120 365 1
(Strongly Disagree) 73.2% 26.5% 0.3% 22.3% 15.8% 15.3% 46.5% 0.1%
‘EYEE 195 395 80 320 88 96 96 129 386
(Invalid answer) 49.7% 10.1% 40.3%)| 11.1% 12.1% 12.1% 16.2% 48.6%
&t 53,837 53,460 4979 398l 11,205 14,466 15,307 17,374 485
(Total) ' 90.9% 8.5% 0.7%)] 19.0% 24.6% 26.0% 29.5% 0.8%
1. HLE-EHOLICETE8E Fvy—b+
<EEEHBEBL—F—Fvr—b> —a— FHiE E% 53 (Question text) F1E
(Average) (Average)
QLIDFRO B, ZEBRF. ROSNIFEICOVTEEL TV =, 5.09
Q2 COEEEERT SIOIHALL. 5.20
QIDZEDONEL BB TES, 5.00
< =20 < B r—
<EEFHEL—F—Fr—+> —a— FiE E% 8132 (Question text) Fi9{E
(Average) (Average)
QlLEL A LB o1, 5.21
QIRE. TODTH8— (RI—RAVMEE) | HAVREAEREE ThhYLT Aotz 513
QAIDEETIEFEDERERDIOD IR (LE 21— —h IFRM MLR— FTIL—TT—- FEEROBERIE. V) vh—4E) BHoT. 5.08
QUCOEBETRMRNICEEDSM(HMORELE ERLT ., 4.91
Q.CDBETIHBEFREOCEEDSMICEL THRME T4 —R/\vIh BT, 4.90
QEIZEEFBL CRAENHBOREEEER Y, RELEYT 2N BT, 498
Q7. BEREORBEIC OV THERVCRRREBRT IR HoT-. 472
QEEDLANLPERELZLELTRENEDONT, 4.90
QI TNRTREIN-FZEBENERIND LS, FELTONI, 5.21
QOB REDIERFEEMT DX T, BENBLEBERE (RE VT ILEALRE AV TIVRGRE) DA EHEILBED o1, 517

QIAEHICATIDREFTERER >,

5.25




2024 EEFMIPERET U —FEKEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring-Term 2024) BIEAXE
BBEER
(No. of Students) 28,768
MEREERS - B 3
(Name of School) e (type) I (No. olfill'«';s;nses) 75317
(Respo:e Rate) 26.2%

XBIEERIL. 88 138 B A D1E#R (3XEnroliment information as of August 13)

1. BEEH
(Degree program requirements) 358 IR(Elective) @iRIR W #E(Compulsory Elective) Db E(Compulsory)
No. S8R9 (Question text) [3]Z5 $(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #&(Response rate) m;w@:éx £t il
@ @ @ © ® ® (Invalid answer)) (Total) (Average)
COBREICOVWTHTEEDLDERA TS, - - - 1479 1,490 4410 158
1 7,537 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 19.6 19.8 58.5 2.1

I. HH-BAEOZLIOPVTERRBLES .

®90%LL £(90% and above) ®80~90%k#(80 to less than 90%) @70~80%k#(70 to less than 80%)

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.) (360~70%KiR(60 to less than 70%) @50~ B0%K (50 to less than 60%) (D50%3K H(Less than 50%)

No. S8R9 (Question text) [3] %5 $(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #&(Response rate) m;w@:éx £t il
@ @ @ © ® ® (Invalid answer)) (Total) (Average)
COREANDHBEKRIL, BELZEDRETLIM, 6,386 759 247 43 11 35 56
1 7,537 5.79
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 84.7 10.1 33 0.6 0.1 05 0.7
©4#R1LE( hours or more) ©)2B ~ 4 FRAFRE(2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1 Fffl~ 2BFRIKi(1 hour to less than 2 hours)
(3)30%3 ~ 1 BRI (30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @304 Kifl(Less than 30 minutes) DIF&AE L TLVELAImost None)
5 EH(No. of R ./ [B1% HE (R t & B
No. S0 PSS (Question text) [E]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % H(Response rate) FHEE 5t THE
® ® @ ® ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
1EDREICHY ., REBBLUNOER - FRFBED-OIZHOLE
, OB EELZ L OEE L, 676 1,094 2,005 1,950 1,054 692 66 7537 251
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, : ’
not including time spent in class.) 9.0 145 26.6 259 140 9.2 09

®LTHZSE 5(Strongly Agree) ®F5B5(Agree) @HZ5E 5(Somewhat Agree)
QBHEYES3B AL (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 1%L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 4%l \(Strongly Disagree)

5 EH(No. of R ./ [B1% HE (R & B
No. S0 PSS (Question text) [E]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % F(Response rate) FHEE 5t THE
® ® @ ® ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)

COREOEMN. JEBR. ROSNREITOVTIBEL TLV=, 3599| 2719 903 162 47 37 70

3 7,537 5.28
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 478 36.1 12.0 21 0.6 0.5 0.9
CORETROGNIER REDORR CHRRGE) (CHBRICRYEA T, 4009| 2473 821 116 25 22 i

4 7,537 5.37
(You actively engaged in the required activities (Problem finding and solving, etc.).) 53.2 32.8 10.9 1.5 0.3 0.3 0.9
CORETRYBALZERNO+ABEUSFLNT, 3935| 2,333 894 183 54 63 75

5 7,537 5.30
(You gained a satisfactory amount of learning while engaging in the class activities.) 52.2 31.0 11.9 24 0.7 0.8 1.0

I. COFRITOVWTOBRESMME<IEEL,
O®LTHESBS(Strongly Agree) ©F 3B 5(Agree) @AOZ5E5(Somewhat Agree)

(Please give us your opinions about this course.) Q@BHEYES3BH7ELV(Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 1%L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)
No. 0 RY ST (Question toxt) [B] %5 $2(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #&(Response rate) (I#‘%Eﬁ) st Tyl
® ® @ [©) ® [©) Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
CORETIE, REORYMEH (REQ KR LRRGE) EXIET S IGERRELNH 1=, 3914|227 922 219 67 59 85
1 7,537 5.28
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying
before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.) 518 30.1 122 29 09 08 11
CORETIHRMICELEOSM(AMPREGE) ZRL TV =, 4246| 2,087 785 248 83 64 74
2 7,537 5.33
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).) 56.3 27.0 10.4 33 11 0.8 1.0
CORETIHRERBOZEOS ML THRMAZT4—R /v oM o1, 3858 2,171 937 298 106 84 83
3 7,537 5.22
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.) 51.2 28.8 124 40 1.4 11 11
BEREECTHRENMBECREEE R Y RELEY TSR ENH 1=, 4,047 2,165 876 238 78 59 74
7,537 5.30
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and
challenges.) 53.7 28.7 11.6 32 1.0 0.8 1.0
FREPRBICOVNTHERCRREEHRT DRENH 1=, 3820 2,087 952 415 125 "1 77
5 7,537 5.16
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 50.7 270 126 55 1.7 15 1.0
FEOLANLPEREERELTRESEDON =, 3,538 2,330 1,071 327 85 103 83
7,537 5.15
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of
understanding) 46.9 30.9 142 43 1.1 14 11
FHEBATORYMBA LT L—T T OB MIE+ RSN T, 4204| 2,004 841 236 86 84 82
7 7,537 5.31
(The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.) 55.8 26.6 11.2 3.1 1.1 1.1 11
INRTRENFEZEBEAERSN DL, REDTDOIT, 3950| 2,479 775 150 45 56 82
8 7,537 5.34
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 52.4 329 10.3 20 0.6 0.7 1.1
EREDIEAREERTHIAT, BENBEREME HE- V7 LI LRIE-
FUFRNBE) DEHE D FBYGoTA, bk I A O A A4 N (RSO RS
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in-person, realtime streaming, on—-demand) : ’
appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?) 55.2 311 85 25 08 09 11
BEMICHTORRIFHEERT=, 4300 2,147 667 187 56 73 107
10 7,537 538
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 571 285 8.8 25 0.7 1.0 14




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) Eﬁfﬂimjcﬁ‘-_
BEER
- (No. of Students) 28'768
R PN Ers17 I EEER 7537
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
(Res@a R 26.2%
ponse Rate)

. HEEASOZLITOVTICETIHRMAOEELICRIHERR. 2B

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QACDBEAOHERRE. BBELTEDERETL N OEEILICR-F B

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEIEIERIE. 8 B 138 A D1HEHR (3¢Enrollment information as of August 13)

[8]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] %5 #E(Response rate)

HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 2B%R8 3053~ 3045
80%LIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©®90%LLE 6.386 - - - 1,564 1,728 1,626 1,450 18
(190% and above) ' - - - 24.5% 27.1% 25.5% 22.7% 0.3%
(580~90%Xk i 759 - - - 152 204 218 183 2
(80 to less than 90%) - - - 20.0% 26.9% 28.7% 24.1% 0.3%
@70~80%kii 247 - - - 41 51 86 68 1
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 16.6% 20.6% 34.8% 27.5% 0.4%
@60~70%kH 3 - - - 3 16 13 11 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 7.0% 37.2% 30.2% 25.6% 0.0%
@50~ 60%Xkii 1 - - - 2 3 2 4 0
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 18.2% 27.3% 18.2% 36.4% 0.0%
D50%K i 35 - - - 2 0 4 26 3
(Less than 50% ) - - - 5.7% 0.0% 11.4% 74.3% 8.6%
BEHEE 56 - - - 6 3 1 4 42
(Invalid answer) - - - 10.7% 5.4% 1.8% 7.1% 75.0%
Hi 7537 - - - 1,770 2,005 1,950 1,746 66
(Total) ' - - —| 23.5% 26.6% 25.9% 23.2% 0.9%
QO EDEREIHY, RERBLUN O - FRFZEOOICEOLEFHORBIIIEE S TEDREETL N )IOEEI EICRIZHEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HRE KR FE
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i W|AHEE 265U Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutey | (nvalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BRELLE 676 666 8 2 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 98.5% 1.2% 0.3% - - - - -
G2FF R ~ 4B R 1094 1,050 40 4 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 96.0% 3.7% 0.4% - - - - -
@1 F5RE ~ 2B5 R 2005 1,932 70 3 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1ERRE 1950 1,844 105 1 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 94.6% 5.4% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 Ki 1,054 1,008 45 1 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) ' 95.6% 4.3% 0.1% - - - - -
@ FEAELTLVELY 692 625 64 3 - - - - -
(Almost None ) 90.3% 9.2% 0.4% - - - - -
EHEE 68 20 4 42 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 30.3% 6.1% 63.6% - - - - -
Hi 7,145 336 56 - - - - -
(Total) 7,537 94.8% 4.5% 0.7%)] - - - - -
QCOIREDEM. FEBE. ROSNEFREICOVTBEL TV )OREI EICR-HEIKR . 2B
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[B] % #(No. of Responses).”” [B]1Z Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR E2HETS
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~ 2654 S 304k "
80%LIL | 80%kd | MPEE | 2mmmt i 1B RIR i HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 3599 3,494 96 9 1,056 958 856 726 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.1% 2.7% 0.3% 29.3% 26.6% 23.8% 20.2% 0.1%
G®F385 2719 2,599 116 4 550 774 794 599 2
(Agree) ' 95.6% 4.3% 0.1% 20.2% 28.5% 29.2% 22.0% 0.1%
@S85 903 820 82 1 121 221 253 305 3
(Somewhat Agree) 90.8% 9.1% 0.1% 13.4% 24.5% 28.0% 33.8% 0.3%
RBHFEYESBHAL 162 142 20 0 28 41 30 61 2
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.7% 12.3% 0.0%" 17.3% 25.3% 18.5% 37.7% 1.2%
QFSEbHIEN 4 40 7 o 5 5 10 27 0
(Disagree) 85.1% 14.9% 0.0%" 10.6% 10.6% 21.3% 57.4% 0.0%
DFEKT3B DAL 37 26 11 0 7 2 5 23 0
(Strongly Disagree) 70.3% 29.7% 0.0% 18.9% 5.4% 13.5% 62.2% 0.0%
EHEE 70 24 4 42 3 4 2 5 56
(Invalid answer) 34.3% 5.7% 60.0% 4.3% 5.7% 2.9% 7.1% 80.0%
Hi 7537 7,145 336 56 1,770 2,005 1,950 1,746 66
(Total) ' 94.8% 4.5% 0.7%" 23.5% 26.6% 25.9% 23.2% 0.9%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) Eﬁfﬂimjcﬁ‘-_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 28’768
R PN Ers17 I EEER 7537
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 26.2%

XEIEIERIE. 8 B 138 A D1HEHR (3¢Enrollment information as of August 13)
QACDIRETROONIFEH (BREDFE R CHRRGLE) ISHEBRICIRYBARL ) OREILICRI-HERKR., FE M

(You actively engaged in the required activities (Problem finding and solving, etc.).)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HERKR E3HET0]
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 2850 304~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E kit 1BSRAR oy EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEZESRES 4009 3,902 100 7 1,183 1,078 976 770 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.5% 0.2% 29.5% 26.9% 24.3% 19.2% 0.0%
®©F385 2473 2,365 102 6| 450 688 712 617 6
(Agree) ' 95.6% 4.1% 0.2% 18.2% 27.8% 28.8% 24.9% 0.2%
@FPZSES 821 734 86 1 119 206 216 279 1
(Somewhat Agree) 89.4% 10.5% 0.1% 14.5% 25.1% 26.3% 34.0% 0.1%
RbhFEYE>BDALY 116 89 27 0 13 24 30 48 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 76.7% 23.3% 0.0%" 11.2% 20.7% 25.9% 41.4% 0.9%
QF5RHIEL 25 17 8 ol 3 2 8 12 0
(Disagree) 68.0% 32.0% 0.0%" 12.0% 8.0% 32.0% 48.0% 0.0%
DFoFKE3B DA 2 14 8 0 2 3 4 13 0
(Strongly Disagree) 63.6% 36.4% 0.0% 9.1% 13.6% 18.2% 59.1% 0.0%
EEIE - 24 5 42 0 4 4 7 56
(Invalid answer) 33.8% 7.0% 59.2% 0.0% 5.6% 5.6% 9.9% 78.9%
Hi 7537 7,145 336 56 1,770 2,005 1,950 1,746 66
(Total) ' 94.8% 4.5% 0.7%" 23.5% 26.6% 25.9% 23.2% 0.9%
Q5(CDRETHMYMALZLFIANS+HHEZUNESNT= )DREIEI LICR-HEIKR ., F B
(You gained a satisfactory amount of learning while engaging in the class activities.)
[8]Z 31 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 &5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR EE[ 0
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~28f 3053~ 304K
80% L E 80%K i |HEIE 2F5fE L E i 1R © 7 : |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than | (1nyalid answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHESRS 3035 3,811 112 12 1,120 1,074 982 758 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 2.8% 0.3% 28.5% 27.3% 25.0% 19.3% 0.0%
®%385 2333 2,229 102 2 459 652 657 559 6
(Agree) ' 95.5% 4.4% 0.1% 19.7% 27.9% 28.2% 24.0% 0.3%
@OOESRS 894 819 75 0 135 211 245 301 2
(Somewhat Agree) 91.6% 8.4% 0.0“/a|| 15.1% 23.6% 27.4% 33.7% 0.2%
CHFYESBhALY 183 161 22 o 30 44 35 73 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.0% 12.0% 0.0“/a|| 16.4% 24.0% 19.1% 39.9% 0.5%
QZ5BbHiL 54 44 10 o 11 12 12 19 0
(Disagree) 81.5% 18.5% 0.0“/a|| 20.4% 22.2% 22.2% 35.2% 0.0%
DOF>1=K{Z3B DALY 63 52 11 0 11 8 15 29 0
(Strongly Disagree) 82.5% 17.5% 0.0% 17.5% 12.7% 23.8% 46.0% 0.0%
EIEE 75 29 4 42 4 4 4 7 56
(Invalid answer) 38.7% 5.3% 56.0% 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 9.3% 74.7%
Hi 7537 7,145 336 56 1,770 2,005 1,950 1,746 66
(Total) ' 94.8% 4.5% 0.7“/a|| 23.5% 26.6% 25.9% 23.2% 0.9%




2024 FEHPHIZEZETr—]

RAtiER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) Eﬁfﬂimjcﬁ‘-_
BEER
_ (No. of Students) 28,768
R PN EiEEe) I EEER 7537
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 26.2%

XEIEIERIE. 8 B 138 A D1HEHR (3¢Enrollment information as of August 13)

I.COREOVWTORRICETIBRMOEESLICRI-HERER, #THH

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions

QUCDIRET FEDOMYMH (MEORR PRRLE) EXET DLW HRRRA BT ) DEEEICRI-H IR, B EFRH

(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)

regarding your opinions in the class.)

[8]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] %5 #E(Response rate)

HERKR BT
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205f 309~ 305K
80%LIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmhE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 3914 3,789 116 9 1,105 1,058 963 786 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 3.0% 0.2% 28.2% 27.0% 24.6% 20.1% 0.1%
G385 9971 2,159 108 4 444 639 650 533 5
(Agree) ' 95.1% 4.8% 0.2% 19.6% 28.1% 28.6% 23.5% 0.2%
@FPZSES 929 856 65 1 156 218 254 291 3
(Somewhat Agree) 92.8% 7.0% 0.1% 16.9% 23.6% 27.5% 31.6% 0.3%
QBHEYZIBHAL 919 198 21 0 37 61 46 75 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.4% 9.6% 0.0%|| 16.9% 27.9% 21.0% 34.2% 0.0%
QF5RHIEN 67 57 10 ol 8 13 21 25 0
(Disagree) 85.1% 14.9% 0.0%)| 11.9% 19.4% 31.3% 37.3% 0.0%
DFE1={F3 B 59 47 12 0 16 7 11 25 0
(Strongly Disagree) 79.7% 20.3% 0.0% 27.1% 11.9% 18.6% 42.4% 0.0%
‘EYEE 85 39 4 42 4 9 5 11 56
(Invalid answer) 45.9% 4.7% 49.4% 4.7% 10.6% 5.9% 12.9% 65.9%
Hi 1537 7,145 336 56 1,770 2,005 1,950 1,746 66
(Total) ' 94.8% 4.5% 0.7%)] 23.5% 26.6% 25.9% 23.2% 0.9%
QCOBRETIIFHRMICEEDSM(BEBPHELRE)ZRL TV )DOEEILICR-HERR. FEHRE
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HERR E2R[ 0
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i W|AHEE 265U Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTETIRS 4246 4,093 144 9 1,134 1,168 1,061 879 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.4% 3.4% 0.2% 26.7% 27.5% 25.0% 20.7% 0.1%
®%F585 2037 1,942 90 5 420 554 575 486 2
(Agree) ' 95.3% 4.4% 0.2% 20.6% 27.2% 28.2% 23.9% 0.1%
@PPZESES 785 737 48 0 142 194 225 221 3
(Somewhat Agree) 93.9% 6.1% 0.0%|| 18.1% 24.7% 28.7% 28.2% 0.4%
RbFEYZTIBhAL 248 219 29 o 37 57 54 99 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.3% 11.7% 0.0%|| 14.9% 23.0% 21.8% 39.9% 0.4%
QF>EbHAEN 83 74 9 o 14 15 23 31 0
(Disagree) 89.2% 10.8% 0.0%|| 16.9% 18.1% 27.7% 37.3% 0.0%
OFoK{F3BHAEL 64 53 11 0 19 9 10 26 0
(Strongly Disagree) 82.8% 17.2% 0.0% 29.7% 14.1% 15.6% 40.6% 0.0%
|mHEIE 24 27 5 42 4 8 2 4 56
(Invalid answer) 36.5% 6.8% 56.8% 5.4% 10.8% 2.7% 5.4% 75.7%
Hi 2637 7,145 336 56 1,770 2,005 1,950 1,746 66
(Total) ' 94.8% 4.5% 0.7%] 23.5% 26.6% 25.9% 23.2% 0.9%
QAL DRETIIRERECZEDSMICBEALTHRNGE T —R/\VIDH T )IDEIES IR -HEIKR ., FE
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~285R8 309~ 305 %% N
80%LlIE 80%kiH EHEIE 2B5FE L E K 1 BSRR i EHHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 3858 3,711 138 9 1,091 1,035 968 762 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.2% 3.6% 0.2% 28.3% 26.8% 25.1% 19.8% 0.1%
®%38> 2171 2,077 91 3 442 607 587 529 6
(Agree) ' 95.7% 4.2% 0.1% 20.4% 28.0% 27.0% 24.4% 0.3%
@PPZIES 937 877 58 2 138 238 262 297 2
(Somewhat Agree) 93.6% 6.2% 0.2% 14.7% 25.4% 28.0% 31.7% 0.2%
QhFYZTIBHALY 208 278 20 0 52 81 77 88 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.3% 6.7% 0.0%)| 17.4% 27.2% 25.8% 29.5% 0.0%
[AETEERTAR 106 94 12 o 20 22 33 31 0
(Disagree) 88.7% 11.3% 0.0%)| 18.9% 20.8% 31.1% 29.2% 0.0%
OF (T3 B DAL 84 72 12 0 23 14 14 33 0
(Strongly Disagree) 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% 27.4% 16.7% 16.7% 39.3% 0.0%
EYEE - 36 5 42 4 8 9 6 56
(Invalid answer) 43.4% 6.0% 50.6% 4.8% 9.6% 10.8% 7.2% 67.5%
Hi 1537 7,145 336 56 1,770 2,005 1,950 1,746 66
(Total) ' 94.8% 4.5% 0.7%) 23.5% 26.6% 25.9% 23.2% 0.9%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) Eﬁfﬂimjcﬁ‘-_
BEER
_ (No. of Students) 28,768
R PN EiEEe) I EEER 7537
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 26.2%

XEIEIERIE. 8 B 138 A D1HEHR (3¢Enrollment information as of August 13)
QUURFZBELCHRAENMBEOREEER Y., RELIVT RN H o1 )JOREILICRI-HERKR ., FE M

(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HERKR E3HET0]
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 2850 309~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 4047 3,911 126 10 1,167 1,112 1,002 764 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.1% 0.2% 28.8% 27.5% 24.8% 18.9% 0.0%
®F58> 9165 2,054 109 2 396 607 623 532 7
(Agree) ' 94.9% 5.0% 0.1% 18.3% 28.0% 28.8% 24.6% 0.3%
@FPZSES 876 818 56 2| 139 211 240 286 0
(Somewhat Agree) 93.4% 6.4% 0.2% 15.9% 24.1% 27.4% 32.6% 0.0%
RbhFEYE>BDALY 938 217 21 0 40 46 50 101 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.2% 8.8% 0.0%" 16.8% 19.3% 21.0% 42.4% 0.4%
Q5B hH7ly 78 68 10 ol 10 16 22 30 0
(Disagree) 87.2% 12.8% 0.0%|| 12.8% 20.5% 28.2% 38.5% 0.0%
DFoFKE3B DA 59 49 10 0 15 8 10 26 0
(Strongly Disagree) 83.1% 16.9% 0.0% 25.4% 13.6% 16.9% 44.1% 0.0%
EEIE 74 28 4 42 3 5 3 7 56
(Invalid answer) 37.8% 5.4% 56.8% 4.1% 6.8% 4.1% 9.5% 75.7%
Hi 7537 7,145 336 56 1,770 2,005 1,950 1,746 66
(Total) ' 94.8% 4.5% 0.7%" 23.5% 26.6% 25.9% 23.2% 0.9%
Q5. (BB RBEIC DN THERCHERREBRT IBENH o1 )\DEIZEI LICR-HERKR ., F B M
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HERR EE[ 0
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 28%R8 304~ 304 %H N
80% L E 80%K i |HEIE 2F5fE L E i 1R oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESES 3820 3,694 117 9 1,094 1,058 933 735 0
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.1% 0.2% 28.6% 27.7% 24.4% 19.2% 0.0%
®%385 2037 1,947 87 3 411 558 581 480 7
(Agree) ' 95.6% 4.3% 0.1% 20.2% 27.4% 28.5% 23.6% 0.3%
@OOESRS 952 882 69 1 149 255 256 289 3
(Somewhat Agree) 92.6% 7.2% 0.1% 15.7% 26.8% 26.9% 30.4% 0.3%
®hFEYZT>BH7ALY 415 384 30 1 63 86 118 148 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.5% 7.2% 0.2% 15.2% 20.7% 28.4% 35.7% 0.0%
QZ5BbHiL 125 108 17 0 23 23 35 44 0
(Disagree) 86.4% 13.6% 0.0“/a|| 18.4% 18.4% 28.0% 35.2% 0.0%
DOF>1=K{Z3B DALY 1 100 11 0 27 20 21 43 0
(Strongly Disagree) 90.1% 9.9% 0.0% 24.3% 18.0% 18.9% 38.7% 0.0%
EHEIE 7 30 5 42 3 5 6 7 56
(Invalid answer) 39.0% 6.5% 54.5% 3.9% 6.5% 7.8% 9.1% 72.7%
Hi 7537 7,145 336 56 1,770 2,005 1,950 1,746 66
(Total) ' 94.8% 4.5% 0.7%" 23.5% 26.6% 25.9% 23.2% 0.9%
Q6.CEEDLARLOEFEEZIEELTIRENED NS ) DEEI LICRI-HERKR . FERH
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
128 (No. of Responses).” [ #&(Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ' 1~ 285/ 304~ 30555
80%LLE 80%k i FEEE 2 E xR 1BSRIR i FENEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 4538 3,422 107 9 970 926 897 744 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.0% 0.3% 27.4% 26.2% 25.4% 21.0% 0.0%
®%385 2330 2,233 94 3 476 657 664 529 4
(Agree) ' 95.8% 4.0% 0.1% 20.4% 28.2% 28.5% 22.7% 0.2%
@PPHES85 1071 987 83 1 196 291 260 321 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.2% 7.7% 0.1% 18.3% 27.2% 24.3% 30.0% 0.3%
RbHFEYZTIBDAL 397 303 23 1 69 83 80 95 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.7% 7.0% 0.3% 21.1% 25.4% 24.5% 29.1% 0.0%
Q5B hi 85 73 12 0 19 22 20 23 1
(Disagree) 85.9% 14.1% 0.0%" 22.4% 25.9% 23.5% 27.1% 1.2%
OF7={T3B DALY 103 90 13 0 33 19 22 29 0
(Strongly Disagree) 87.4% 12.6% 0.0% 32.0% 18.4% 21.4% 28.2% 0.0%
EHEIE - 37 4 42 7 7 7 5 57
(Invalid answer) 44.6% 4.8% 50.6% 8.4% 8.4% 8.4% 6.0% 68.7%
Hi 7537 7,145 336 56 1,770 2,005 1,950 1,746 66
(Total) ' 94.8% 4.5% 0.7%" 23.5% 26.6% 25.9% 23.2% 0.9%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) Eﬁfﬂimjcﬁ‘-_
BEER
_ (No. of Students) 28,768
R PN EiEEe) I EEER 7537
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 26.2%

(The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.)

XEIEIERIE. 8 B 138 A D1HEHR (3¢Enrollment information as of August 13)
QT.EEEBEANTORYBA T IL—TI—I OB IE+ 2 ITHERIN TV ) OEEI LICR I HFEIKR, F B M

[8]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] %5 #E(Response rate)

HERKR E3HET0]
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 2850 304~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 4204 4,063 131 10 1,097 1,109 1,069 926 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.1% 0.2%" 26.1% 26.4% 25.4% 22.0% 0.1%
®F58> 2004 1,912 89 3 407 573 576 445 3
(Agree) ' 95.4% 4.4% 0.1% 20.3% 28.6% 28.7% 22.2% 0.1%
@FPZSES 841 774 66 1 158 227 219 234 3
(Somewhat Agree) 92.0% 7.8% 0.1% 18.8% 27.0% 26.0% 27.8% 0.4%
RbhFEYE>BDALY 236 220 16 0 55 62 47 72 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.2% 6.8% 0.0%" 23.3% 26.3% 19.9% 30.5% 0.0%
Q5B hH7ly 86 72 14 ol 23 13 16 33 1
(Disagree) 83.7% 16.3% 0.0%)| 26.7% 15.1% 18.6% 38.4% 1.2%
DFoFKE3B DA 01 7 13 0 25 14 15 30 0
(Strongly Disagree) 84.5% 15.5% 0.0% 29.8% 16.7% 17.9% 35.7% 0.0%
EEIE 82 33 7 42 5 7 8 6 56
(Invalid answer) 40.2% 8.5% 51.2% 6.1% 8.5% 9.8% 7.3% 68.3%
Hi 7537 7,145 336 56 1,770 2,005 1,950 1,746 66
(Total) ' 94.8% 4.5% 0.7%)] 23.5% 26.6% 25.9% 23.2% 0.9%
QU FINARTRENEERFEMNERSIND LT, BEATON = ) DEBEIEICRI-HEIKR, FEH
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #&(Response rate)
HEIKR EE[ 0
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " . 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i WEHEE 2B Py 1BSRIR oo |EHEIE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHESRS 3050 3,821 120 9 1,106 1,034 991 816 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.0% 0.2% 28.0% 26.2% 25.1% 20.7% 0.1%
®F385 2479 2,351 123 5 489 708 704 574 4
(Agree) ' 94.8% 5.0% 0.2% 19.7% 28.6% 28.4% 23.2% 0.2%
@PPZESES 775 720 55 0 126 190 201 256 2
(Somewhat Agree) 92.9% 7.1% 0.0%" 16.3% 24.5% 25.9% 33.0% 0.3%
RbFEYZTIBhALY 150 137 13 o 25 45 28 52 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.3% 8.7% 0.0%" 16.7% 30.0% 18.7% 34.7% 0.0%
QF>3EbHAEN 45 38 7 o 5 7 14 19 0
(Disagree) 84.4% 15.6% 0.0%" 11.1% 15.6% 31.1% 42.2% 0.0%
OFSTKZF5B 0 56 46 10 0 14 13 7 22 0
(Strongly Disagree) 82.1% 17.9% 0.0% 25.0% 23.2% 12.5% 39.3% 0.0%
EIEE 82 32 8 42 5 8 5 7 57
(Invalid answer) 39.0% 9.8% 51.2% 6.1% 9.8% 6.1% 8.5% 69.5%
Hi 7537 7,145 336 56 1,770 2,005 1,950 1,746 66
(Total) ' 94.8% 4.5% 0.7%" 23.5% 26.6% 25.9% 23.2% 0.9%
QUBIREDIEZEBEEZEMTAIAT, RENBLBRERE (RE-UTIVEA LERIE-AUTIVRGE) DA EH RSB0 )OEIEIEICRI-HERKR .. FE M
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on—demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)
128 (No. of Responses).” [ #&(Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ' 1~ 285/ 304~ 30555
80%LLE 809% ki FEEE 2 E xR 1BSRIR i FENEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHZSES 4157 4,026 122 9 1,114 1,105 1,052 880 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 2.9% 0.2% 26.8% 26.6% 25.3% 21.2% 0.1%
OF>8> 2343 2,223 115 5 468 661 648 564 2
(Agree) ' 94.9% 4.9% 0.2% 20.0% 28.2% 27.7% 24.1% 0.1%
@PPHES85 641 586 55 0 124 155 164 197 1
(Somewhat Agree) 91.4% 8.6% 0.0%)| 19.3% 24.2% 25.6% 30.7% 0.2%
QhFYZTIBHALY 186 169 17 o 28 46 53 59 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.9% 9.1% 0.0%)| 15.1% 24.7% 28.5% 31.7% 0.0%
[AETEERTAR 59 49 10 o 11 18 15 14 1
(Disagree) 83.1% 16.9% 0.0%)| 18.6% 30.5% 25.4% 23.7% 1.7%
OF7={T3B DALY 67 55 12 0 17 13 12 25 0
(Strongly Disagree) 82.1% 17.9% 0.0% 25.4% 19.4% 17.9% 37.3% 0.0%
EHEIE 84 37 5 42 8 7 6 7 56
(Invalid answer) 44.0% 6.0% 50.0% 9.5% 8.3% 7.1% 8.3% 66.7%
Hi 7537 7,145 336 56 1,770 2,005 1,950 1,746 66
(Total) ' 94.8% 4.5% 0.7%) 23.5% 26.6% 25.9% 23.2% 0.9%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) Eﬁfﬂimjcﬁ‘-_
BEEXR
- (No. of Students) 28’768
R PN Ers17 I EEER 7537
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Responses) ’
EEES
(Response Rate) 26.2%

QIO ENICHTIDBRERFERRL o1, OEEILICRHERKR, FERRE

(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

XEIEIERIE. 8 B 138 A D1HEHR (3¢Enrollment information as of August 13)

[8] 2 24 (No. of Responses).” [B] & 3 (Response rate)
HERR ET
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 285 304~ 3045
80%LlIE 80%kiH EmHEE 285 L E ki 1BSRIR e EmE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 4300 4,157 132 11 1,187 1,156 1,088 867 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.1% 0.3% 27.6% 26.9% 25.3% 20.2% 0.0%
G385 9147 2,040 104 3 399 600 601 542 5
(Agree) ' 95.0% 4.8% 0.1%)| 18.6% 27.9% 28.0% 25.2% 0.2%
@PPZIRS 667 614 53 0| 111 169 177 207 3
(Somewhat Agree) 92.1% 7.9% 0.0%)| 16.6% 25.3% 26.5% 31.0% 0.4%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 187 163 24 ol 31 39 46 71 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.2% 12.8% 0.0%)| 16.6% 20.9% 24.6% 38.0% 0.0%
QF5RHIEL 56 50 6 ol 12 15 10 19 0
(Disagree) 89.3% 10.7% 0.0%)| 21.4% 26.8% 17.9% 33.9% 0.0%
DFE1={F3 B 13 62 11 0 18 15 16 24 0
(Strongly Disagree) 84.9% 15.1% 0.0% 24.7% 20.5% 21.9% 32.9% 0.0%
‘EYEE 107 59 6 42 12 11 12 16 56
(Invalid answer) 55.1% 5.6% 39.3% 11.2% 10.3% 11.2% 15.0% 52.3%
it 2537 7,145 336 56 1,770 2,005 1,950 1,746 66
(Total) ' 94.8% 4.5% 0.7%)] 23.5% 26.6% 25.9% 23.2% 0.9%
1. BLG-EHOEICETI8E Fy—F
<EEFFYEL—F—Fr—+> —a— FifE EZ B3 (Question text) THE
(Average) (Average)
QLCOBEDEM. FIEBZE. ROSN-FBBEICOVTIEBEL TV, 5.28
QIDOBETROONIFE (BREOFR OFRRLE) (SHEBIICIRYBEAT, 5.37
QDB ETHYMARZBN S+ HREUABINT =, 5.30
I. COREICODVWTHORRICEETSH58M Fy—F
<EEFHEL—F—Fr—h> —a— FiE E% 5132 (Question text) FiE
(Average) (Average)
QLIDOFETIK. FEORYMA (FREDOFK R CRRGE) EXIET AL U ERIRR A BT, 5.28
QIOBRETEHBRMAICEEDSM(EBMOFESHE)ERL TV, 5.33
QAIDBETIIBEZRECELEDOSMICEALTHRME I —F /v b H 1=, 5.22
QU BFEFBECTREHLBBEORBEEEA Y. RELYT RN H 1=, 5.30
Q5. FEREORRBEIC OV THERCRRREBRTIHEINH o1, 5.16
QZEDLANLPEREFBIELTREN N EDHLNT, 5.15
Q74 BATORYMEH Y IL—TT—H QBRI+ ITRESA T, 5.31
QU TNRTREINFEZEBENERINDLIC BEITONT . 5.34
QUBBRENIERFEERT HIXT. BERNBLEEME (RE- VT IVEMLRE -7V TIVFRE) DA EHE LB o1h 5.36
QIOAEMICATINREIFEREER >, 5.38




2024 EEFMIPERET U —FEKEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring-Term 2024) BIEAXE
BBEER
(No. of Students) 14,184
MEREERS - B 3
(Name of School) e (type) L (No. olfill'«';s;nses) 3.089
(Respo:e Rate) 21.8%

XBIEERIL. 88 138 B A D1E#R (3XEnroliment information as of August 13)

1. BEEH
(Degree program requirements) 358 IR(Elective) @iRIR W #E(Compulsory Elective) Db E(Compulsory)
No. %81 3C(Question text) et o i e (Ao w1 AEE &t Fi9ME
® ® @ [©) ® [0) (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
COERB-ERISDVTHTIIFESLDZERA TS, - - - 1,076 175 1,756 82
1 3,089 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 348 5.7 56.8 2.7

I. HH-BAEOZLIOPVTERRBLES .

®90%LL £(90% and above) ®80~90%k#(80 to less than 90%) @70~80%k#(70 to less than 80%)

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.) (360~70%KiR(60 to less than 70%) @50~ B0%K (50 to less than 60%) (D50%3K H(Less than 50%)

No. S8R9 (Question text) [3] %5 $(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #&(Response rate) m;w@:éx £t il
@ @ @ © ® ® (Invalid answer)) (Total) (Average)
COREANDHBEKRIL, BELZEDRETLIM, 2,682 210 91 17 8 35 46
1 3,089 5.79
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 86.8 6.8 29 0.6 03 1.1 15
©4#R1LE( hours or more) ©)2B ~ 4 FRAFRE(2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1 Fffl~ 2BFRIKi(1 hour to less than 2 hours)
(304> ~ 1 B IR #(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @30%) K i(Less than 30 minutes) DIF&A/E L TLVELV(AImost None)
5 EH(No. of R ./ [B1% HE (R t & B
No. S0 PSS (Question text) [E]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % H(Response rate) FHEE 5t THE
® ® @ ® ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
1EIDREIZH=Y . REOBRERFCRBICEDHVIMYMBAFILIM, 462 439 632 435 399 672 50
3,089 3.38
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course,
not including time spent in class.) 150 142 205 141 129 218 16

®LTHZSE 5(Strongly Agree) ®F5B5(Agree) @HZ5E 5(Somewhat Agree)
QBHEYES3B AL (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 1%L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 4%l \(Strongly Disagree)

5 EH(No. of R ./ [B1% HE (R & B
No. S0 PSS (Question text) [E]%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % F(Response rate) FHEE 5t THE
® ® @ [©) ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)

COREOEMN. JEBR. ROSNREITOVTIBEL TLV=, 1412 1,120 402 62 12 20 61

3 3,089 5.25
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 45.7 36.3 13.0 20 0.4 0.6 20
CORETHOZEREEIRMEBRIT H=0IZH AL . 1,680 969 308 43 10 15 64

4 3,089 5.40
(You made efforts to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.) 54.4 31.4 10.0 1.4 0.3 0.5 2.1
COREOFBEABTEIREMELNERTE . 1,336 1,072 480 101 19 17 64

5 3,089 517
(You were able to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.) 433 34.7 15.5 33 0.6 0.6 2.1

I. COFRITOVWTOBRESMME<IEEL,
O®LTHESBS(Strongly Agree) ©F 3B 5(Agree) @AOZ5E5(Somewhat Agree)

(Please give us your opinions about this course.) QHEYFSBR 1L\ (Somewhat Disagree) @FS5B 7L (Disagree) DEST={ZFS B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)
5 ZH(No. of R ./ [B1 % 3 (R s bY
No. 5P ST(Question text) [E] % #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % F(Response rate) FHEE st TH{E
® ® @ [©) ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
BRECEYSEMGNEREEE. FEXTFIR. REORTEE) EHMY LT h ot 1,370 958 470 153 41 31 66

! 3089 511
(Prior explanations related to the course (simulations, work procedures, presentations of videos) were
casy to understand.) 44.4 31.0 15.2 50 13 1.0 21
CORETIHRMICELEOSM(AMPREGE) ZRL TV =, 1,315 840 504 230 66 72 62

2 3,089 4.96
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).) 426 27.2 16.3 7.4 21 2.3 20
COFRETIEHRERBOR2EDNS ML THRIGET—R /v IhEH 1=, 1,221 877 559 234 64 68 66

3 3,089 491
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.) 39.5 28.4 18.1 7.6 2.1 22 21
BEREECTHRENMBECREEE R Y RELEY TSR ENH 1=, 1,383 891 484 161 55 47 68

4 3,089 5.07
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and 448 288 15.7 52 18 15 29
challenges.)

FREPRBICOVNTHERCRREEHRT DRENH 1=, 1,195 844 505 274 109 97 65

5 3,089 481
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 38.7 273 16.3 8.9 35 3.1 21
FEBEPREPRBLEICRYBTEHEA+2ITRERSh T, 1,678 816 342 94 43 48 68

6 3,089 527
(Enough time was provided for students themselves to engage in skills training and experiments.) 543 26.4 11 3.0 1.4 1.6 2.2
CORETIE, FEORBITHT SMRMEYR—H o1, 1,462 921 429 131 46 32 68

7 3,089 5.17
(This course provided effective support for students’ field work.) 473 29.8 13.9 4.2 15 1.0 22
FEOLANLPESRREIBEL TRENEOL N, 1,247 920 507 218 68 58 I

8 3,089 4.96
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth
of understanding.) 404 29.8 16.4 71 22 19 23
CINATRSNEZEBBEASERSNE LI, WEMTOI=, 1,442 1,086 405 54 24 15 63

9 3,089 5.26
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 46.7 35.2 13.1 1.7 0.8 0.5 20
EREDIEAREERTHIAT, BENBEREME (HE- V7 LI LRS-

(o[ TR BE) OB EDE FB 1,658 879 823 % i 2 el s
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on-demand) ' ’
appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?) 537 285 105 3.1 1.2 09 22
BEMICHTORRIFHEERT=, 1,708 891 311 52 24 30 73

1 3,089 537
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 55.3 288 10.1 1.7 0.8 1.0 24




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
85T (No. of Students) 14,184
=R 7 axX[a =
il = w7 w [, | o
(Respon Fate) 21.8%
XEEERIL. 8 A 130 A DIEHR CXEnrollment information as of August 13)
1. BUESOEONTIET SRMOEET LIS R HERR , FEHM
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)
QUCDIREADHEBERRIT, BELZEDERETLEDN ) DEEILICR-ZERRE
(Evaluate your class attendance.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR EXHET
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 285/ 309~ 305K N
80%LLE 80%K i EHEE 2RI E *iE 1B S i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©®90%LLE 2682 - - - 868 585 391 833 5
(90% and above) ' - - - 32.4% 21.8% 14.6% 31.1% 0.2%
®80~90% ki 210 - - - 16 33 27 133 1
(80 to less than 90%) - - - 7.6% 15.7% 12.9% 63.3% 0.5%
@70~80%K i 91 - - - 11 9 12 59 0
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 12.1% 9.9% 13.2% 64.8% 0.0%
@60~70%KH 17 - - - 1 1 3 11 1
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 5.9% 5.9% 17.6% 64.7% 5.9%
@50~60%KH 8 - - - 0 1 1 6 0
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 0.0% 12.5% 12.5% 75.0% 0.0%
D50%K i 35 - - - 2 2 1 26 4
(Less than 50% ) - - - 5.7% 5.7% 2.9% 74.3% 11.4%
EHEE 4 - - - 3 1 0 3 39
(Invalid answer) - - - 6.5% 2.2% 0.0% 6.5% 84.8%
&t 3089 - - - 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' - - - 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%
QU ENEEIIHY. BEDOBIERBOET ICEDBUVRYBEAHAELIA ) DEEIEICRI-HERKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
B2 $(No. of Responses).”” [B1Z Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR ST
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 307 FKiHh y
80%LIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE xR 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 mmitany | (nvalid answen
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BsMRELLE 162 456 5 1 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 98.7% 1.1% 0.2% - - - - -
©2B5E ~ 4B R 439 428 9 2 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) 97.5% 2.1% 0.5% - - - - -
@1 F R ~ 2B5 R 632 618 13 1 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) 97.8% 2.1% 0.2% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1 BERE 435 418 17 0 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) 96.1% 3.9% 0.0% - - - - -
REZES 399 370 28 1 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) 92.7% 7.0% 0.3% - - - - -
@ FEAELTLVELY 672 596 74 2 - - - - -
(Almost None ) 88.7% 11.0% 0.3% - - - - -
EHEE 50 6 5 39 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 12.0% 10.0% 78.0% - - - - -
&t 2,892 151 46 - - - - -
(Total) 3,089 93.6% 4.9% 1.5%)] - - - - -
QCDFEDEM. BEBZ. ROLNIZRBITOVTEEL TV, ) ORIZEZLIZR-HERR . 2 M
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[8]Z5 31 (No. of Responses).” [A]1 &5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR FE B
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ . N ‘ 1~ 285 305~ 30435k .
80%LLE 80% kK EHEE 2L E it 1 BRI ot EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30ty | (nvalid answen
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 1412 1,373 36 3| 455 267 203 486 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.2% 2.5% 0.2% 32.2% 18.9% 14.4% 34.4% 0.1%
G385 1120 1,077 42 1 316 268 153 382 1
(Agree) ' 96.2% 3.8% 0.1% 28.2% 23.9% 13.7% 34.1% 0.1%
@HPZFSES 402 354 45 3| 100 73 63 166 0
(Somewhat Agree) 88.1% 11.2% 0.7“/«" 24.9% 18.2% 15.7% 41.3% 0.0%
RbFEYZ>BhALY 62 52 10 off 17 19 9 16 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 83.9% 16.1% 0.0“/«" 27.4% 30.6% 14.5% 25.8% 1.6%
QTSR HIL 12 8 4 off 4 2 2 4 0
(Disagree) 66.7% 33.3% 0.0“/«" 33.3% 16.7% 16.7% 33.3% 0.0%
DFE1KE5BhIL 20 10 10 0 3 0 1 16 0
(Strongly Disagree) 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 15.0% 0.0% 5.0% 80.0% 0.0%
EHEE 61 18 4 39 6 3 4 1 47
(Invalid answer) 29.5% 6.6% 63.9% 9.8% 4.9% 6.6% 1.6% 77.0%
Hi 3089 2,892 151 46 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.9% 1.5“/«" 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) Eﬁﬁmjcﬁ"_
;QFﬁgzrj (No. of Students) 14’1 84
SE=E! ax|m =
R s |2 (type) I o 3,089
(Reaparas e 21.8%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
QACHBETORERNREEERMEEBT 2DIZB AL ) OREI LICRI-HERR ., 2 ERM
(You made efforts to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.)
[B]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #(Response rate)
HERR E3E[ET0
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ N . 1~28%f 3043~ 304%E N
80%LLE 80%K i EHEE 2RI E xR 1B S i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 1680 1,639 38 3 588 324 224 543 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.6% 2.3% 0.2%|| 35.0% 19.3% 13.3% 32.3% 0.1%
®%385 969 920 46 3 246 239 135 348 1
(Agree) 94.9% 4.7% 0.3% 25.4% 24.7% 13.9% 35.9% 0.1%
@PPTIES 308 270 37 1 50 58 61 139 0
(Somewhat Agree) 87.7% 12.0% 0.3% 16.2% 18.8% 19.8% 45.1% 0.0%
RbFYZESB ALY 3 32 11 0 6 3 8 25 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 74.4% 25.6% 0.0%|| 14.0% 7.0% 18.6% 58.1% 2.3%
QF3BRbhAEN 10 4 6 off 2 2 2 4 0
(Disagree) 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%|| 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 0.0%
DFETLF3EDLL 15 7 8 0 3 0 1 11 0
(Strongly Disagree) 46.7% 53.3% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 6.7% 73.3% 0.0%
|HEE 64 20 5 39 6 6 4 1 47
(Invalid answer) 31.3% 7.8% 60.9% 9.4% 9.4% 6.3% 1.6% 73.4%
Hi 3089 2,892 151 46 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.9% 1.5%| 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%
Q(CDREDFEABRF - [EEMELUBETE ) DEEI LICRI-HERKR ., FEHEHE
(You were able to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.)
[8] 25 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
HERKR EE ST
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ' ' 1~ 285R8 3043~ 304K ]
80%LIE 80%k i EHEE 285 E ES 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHEZESRES 1336 1,299 36 1 418 243 180 494 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.2% 2.7% 0.1% 31.3% 18.2% 13.5% 37.0% 0.1%
G385 1072 1,029 41 2 312 256 146 357 1
(Agree) ' 96.0% 3.8% 0.2% 29.1% 23.9% 13.6% 33.3% 0.1%
@PPZIES 480 435 41 4 123 105 84 167 1
(Somewhat Agree) 90.6% 8.5% 0.8% 25.6% 21.9% 17.5% 34.8% 0.2%
QHEYZIBHAL 101 87 14 0 30 18 18 35 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 86.1% 13.9% 0.0%)| 29.7% 17.8% 17.8% 34.7% 0.0%
QFSRHIEL 19 16 3 o 5 3 3 8 0
(Disagree) 84.2% 15.8% 0.0%)| 26.3% 15.8% 15.8% 42.1% 0.0%
DFE1{F3 B 17 6 11 0 5 1 1 10 0
(Strongly Disagree) 35.3% 64.7% 0.0% 29.4% 5.9% 5.9% 58.8% 0.0%
‘EYEE 64 20 5 39 8 6 3 0 47
(Invalid answer) 31.3% 7.8% 60.9% 12.5% 9.4% 4.7% 0.0% 73.4%
Hi 1089 2,892 151 46 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.9% 1.5%)] 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%




2024 FEHPHIZEZETr—]

RAtiER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
spaT (No. of Students) 14,184
3 B & ax|m =
= g (o) | I e o s 3,089
espone e 21.8%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
I.COREODVWTORERICETIRMOBECLICRI-HEKER. FBEMH
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)
QLAREICET S BRI EEERE . FEFIE. BIRORTEE) EEMY Tl JORIEIEICR-HEKR ., B HH
(Prior explanations related to the course (simulations, work procedures, presentations of videos) were easy to understand.)
[B]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR EXHET
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 285/ 304~ 305K N
80%LLE 80%K i EHEE 2RI E *iE 1B S i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRES 1370 1,322 47 1 373 258 204 533 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.5% 3.4% 0.1% 27.2% 18.8% 14.9% 38.9% 0.1%
GF>8> 958 923 32 3 274 223 137 323 1
(Agree) 96.3% 3.3% 0.3%|| 28.6% 23.3% 14.3% 33.7% 0.1%
@PHZS385 470 419 48 3| 140 108 69 153 0
(Somewhat Agree) 89.1% 10.2% 0.6%| 29.8% 23.0% 14.7% 32.6% 0.0%
RbFEYZIBDAL 153 142 11 off 74 24 19 36 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.8% 7.2% 0.0%|| 48.4% 15.7% 12.4% 23.5% 0.0%
QF3BRbhAEN a 4 0 of[ 21 9 1 10 0
(Disagree) 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%|| 51.2% 22.0% 2.4% 24.4% 0.0%
[OERIRESTSETAN 31 23 8 0 14 5 0 12 0
(Strongly Disagree) 74.2% 25.8% 0.0% 45.2% 16.1% 0.0% 38.7% 0.0%
EIEE 66 22 5 39 5 5 5 4 47
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 7.6% 59.1% 7.6% 7.6% 7.6% 6.1% 71.2%
Hi 3089 2,892 151 46 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.9% 1.5%| 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%
QICOBFETIINRNICEEDS I (BRORELE) TRL TV ) DEEI LICRI-HERKR ., 5 HH
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)
[B]Z- 8 (No. of Responses).” [A1Z; #&(Response rate)
HERKR FEEE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 307 FKiHh y
80%LIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE xR 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 tainutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEIRS 1315 1,277 36 2 426 245 167 475 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.1% 2.7% 0.2% 32.4% 18.6% 12.7% 36.1% 0.2%
®F38> 840 797 43 0 233 195 132 279 1
(Agree) 94.9% 5.1% 0.0% 27.7% 23.2% 15.7% 33.2% 0.1%
GPPESES 504 459 41 4 134 104 87 179 0
(Somewhat Agree) 91.1% 8.1% 0.8% 26.6% 20.6% 17.3% 35.5% 0.0%
RHFEYZTIBDAL 230 218 11 1 65 50 31 84 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 94.8% 4.8% 0.4% 28.3% 21.7% 13.5% 36.5% 0.0%
QT3BRbhHE 66 61 5 0 19 20 6 21 0
(Disagree) 92.4% 7.6% 0.0%" 28.8% 30.3% 9.1% 31.8% 0.0%
OFT{T3B DALY 7 62 10 0 19 12 9 32 0
(Strongly Disagree) 86.1% 13.9% 0.0% 26.4% 16.7% 12.5% 44.4% 0.0%
EHEE 62 18 5 39 5 6 3 1 47
(Invalid answer) 29.0% 8.1% 62.9% 8.1% 9.7% 4.8% 1.6% 75.8%
Hi 3089 2,892 151 46| 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.9% 1.5%" 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%
QUCORETIIREZRECRZEDSMICEL THRMNGE T —R/\wIhH o1 )IDEEZ IR -HEKR ., FE M
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[8]Z5 31 (No. of Responses).” [A]1 &5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR FE B
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 305~ v
8o%ulE | B0k | mmEE | 2mmmE i e B
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 ety | valid answer
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 1221 1,178 41 2 375 215 165 464 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.5% 3.4% 0.2% 30.7% 17.6% 13.5% 38.0% 0.2%
®F>85 877 837 38 2 265 211 128 272 1
(Agree) 95.4% 4.3% 0.2% 30.2% 24.1% 14.6% 31.0% 0.1%
@HPZFSES 559 516 42 1 143 121 86 209 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.3% 7.5% 0.2% 25.6% 21.6% 15.4% 37.4% 0.0%
RbhFEYE>B AL 934 221 11 2 69 53 35 77 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 94.4% 4.7% 0.9% 29.5% 22.6% 15.0% 32.9% 0.0%
[OESSTSETAN 64 59 5 0 18 17 8 21 0
(Disagree) 92.2% 7.8% 0.0%|| 28.1% 26.6% 12.5% 32.8% 0.0%
OF>1={F5BH%LY 68 59 9 0 23 11 8 26 0
(Strongly Disagree) 86.8% 13.2% 0.0% 33.8% 16.2% 11.8% 38.2% 0.0%
EIEE 66 22 5 39 8 4 5 2 47
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 7.6% 59.1% 12.1% 6.1% 7.6% 3.0% 71.2%
Hi 3089 2,892 151 46) 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.9% 1.5%| 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
spaT (No. of Students) 14,184
SE=E! ax|m =
= g (type) m e e e 3,089
espone e 21.8%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
QAUREZBLTEAENMEOREEEZAY ., RELEYT AR H o1 )JORBESEICR-HERKR ., ZEFH
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR E3E[ET0
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 285/ 304~ 305K N
80%LLE 80%K i EHEE 2RI E xR 1B S i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEIRS 1383 1,349 33 1 476 274 191 440 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.5% 2.4% 0.1% 34.4% 19.8% 13.8% 31.8% 0.1%
GF>8> 891 848 4 2 272 208 120 290 1
(Agree) 95.2% 4.6% 0.2% 30.5% 23.3% 13.5% 32.5% 0.1%
@PHZ385 484 440 44 0 104 94 78 208 0
(Somewhat Agree) 90.9% 9.1% 0.0% 21.5% 19.4% 16.1% 43.0% 0.0%
RbFEYZIBDAL 161 147 13 1 28 32 27 74 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.3% 8.1% 0.6% 17.4% 19.9% 16.8% 46.0% 0.0%
@Z3BbhiEN 55 48 6 1 7 12 10 26 0
(Disagree) 87.3% 10.9% 1.8% 12.7% 21.8% 18.2% 47.3% 0.0%
DFETLT3BDEN 4 38 9 0 8 5 5 29 0
(Strongly Disagree) 80.9% 19.1% 0.0% 17.0% 10.6% 10.6% 61.7% 0.0%
EHEIE 68 22 5 41 6 7 4 4 47
(Invalid answer) 32.4% 7.4% 60.3% 8.8% 10.3% 5.9% 5.9% 69.1%
Hi 3089 2,892 151 46 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.9% 1.5%| 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%
Q5(BREVPRBIC OV THER LR REREER T IRENH o )DEEZLICRI-HERKR ., FEFME
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[ 28 (No. of Responses).” [ #&(Response rate)
HERKR FEEE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ‘ 1~ 2850 309~ 30455%H A
80%LLE 80% ki FEEE 2B E ES BRI it EEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 rainutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHEZESRES 1195 1,162 31 2 410 238 166 379 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.2% 2.6% 0.2% 34.3% 19.9% 13.9% 31.7% 0.2%
®F58> 844 810 32 2 252 201 128 263 0
(Agree) 96.0% 3.8% 0.2% 29.9% 23.8% 15.2% 31.2% 0.0%
@PPES8S 505 461 44 0 132 96 71 206 0
(Somewhat Agree) 91.3% 8.7% 0.0% 26.1% 19.0% 14.1% 40.8% 0.0%
RHFEYZTIBDAL 974 250 22 2 59 56 38 121 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.2% 8.0% 0.7% 21.5% 20.4% 13.9% 44.2% 0.0%
Q5B hiy 109 102 6 1 23 18 16 51 1
(Disagree) 93.6% 5.5% 0.9% 21.1% 16.5% 14.7% 46.8% 0.9%
OFT{T3B DALY o7 86 11 0 20 18 11 48 0
(Strongly Disagree) 88.7% 11.3% 0.0% 20.6% 18.6% 11.3% 49.5% 0.0%
EHEIE 65 21 5 39 5 5 5 3 47
(Invalid answer) 32.3% 71.7% 60.0% 71.7% 71.7% 71.7% 4.6% 72.3%
Hi 3089 2,892 151 46 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.9% 1.5%" 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%
Q6.(FEBENERVCERGEICMYBORHEA T+ HERIATW =, ) OEEILICR-HERR, 2 ERRE
(Enough time was provided for students themselves to engage in skills training and experiments.)
[8]Z 3 (No. of Responses).” [A] &5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR E T
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ . N ‘ 1~ 2850 304~ 304y .
80%LLE 80%KiH |EHEE 2F5fE L E *iE 1BSRIR ot |EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 1678 1,622 52 4 470 316 240 651 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.1% 0.2% 28.0% 18.8% 14.3% 38.8% 0.1%
®%585 816 778 37 1 212 210 114 279 1
(Agree) 95.3% 4.5% 0.1% 26.0% 25.7% 14.0% 34.2% 0.1%
@HPZESES 342 305 36 1 102 78 60 102 0
(Somewhat Agree) 89.2% 10.5% 0.3% 29.8% 22.8% 17.5% 29.8% 0.0%
RbFEYE>B AL o4 85 8 1 54 11 11 18 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.4% 8.5% 1.1%] 57.4% 11.7% 11.7% 19.1% 0.0%
[OESSTSETAN 3 41 2 0 29 7 2 5 0
(Disagree) 95.3% 4.7% 0.0%" 67.4% 16.3% 4.7% 11.6% 0.0%
OF>1={ZF5BH%LY 48 37 11 0 28 2 4 13 1
(Strongly Disagree) 77.1% 22.9% 0.0% 58.3% 4.2% 8.3% 27.1% 2.1%
EIEE 68 24 5 39 6 8 4 3 47
(Invalid answer) 35.3% 7.4% 57.4% 8.8% 11.8% 5.9% 4.4% 69.1%
Hi 3089 2,892 151 46) 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.9% 1.5%" 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
:QFﬁg,rj (No. of Students) 14’1 84
3 B & ax|m =
|2 (type) m e e e 3,089
espone e 21.8%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
Q(COFETIH. REDOERT IR T 2HMBME Y R— D HoTz, )IDEETLICRI-HERR . 2 EFRE
(This course provided effective support for students’ field work.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR E3E[ET0
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 285/ 304~ 305K N
80%LLE 80%K i EHEE 2RI E xR 1B S i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEIRS 1452 1,412 47 3 418 279 207 556 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.2% 0.2% 28.6% 19.1% 14.2% 38.0% 0.1%
GF>8> 921 883 37 1 263 226 124 308 0
(Agree) 95.9% 4.0% 0.1% 28.6% 24.5% 13.5% 33.4% 0.0%
GPPZESES 429 387 39 3 124 83 73 148 1
(Somewhat Agree) 90.2% 9.1% 0.7%" 28.9% 19.3% 17.0% 34.5% 0.2%
RbFEYZIBDAL 131 119 12 off 57 26 21 27 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.8% 9.2% 0.0%" 43.5% 19.8% 16.0% 20.6% 0.0%
QF3BRbhAEN 16 44 2 off 22 8 5 11 0
(Disagree) 95.7% 4.3% 0.0%" 47.8% 17.4% 10.9% 23.9% 0.0%
DF1LE3BDAEN 2 23 9 0 10 4 1 17 0
(Strongly Disagree) 71.9% 28.1% 0.0% 31.3% 12.5% 3.1% 53.1% 0.0%
EHEIE 68 24 5 39 7 6 4 4 47
(Invalid answer) 35.3% 7.4% 57.4% 10.3% 8.8% 5.9% 5.9% 69.1%
Hi 3089 2,892 151 46 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.9% 1.5%| 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%
Q8(BEDLANIILPEB IR REZIBEL TR ENEDON T, ) DEZTLICRIERERKR. F M
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
[ 28 (No. of Responses).” [ #&(Response rate)
HERKR FEEE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 307 FKiHh y
80%LIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE ES 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 rainutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEIRS 1247 1,201 45 1 344 237 168 496 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.3% 3.6% 0.1% 27.6% 19.0% 13.5% 39.8% 0.2%
®F58> 920 887 31 2 257 217 137 308 1
(Agree) 96.4% 3.4% 0.2% 27.9% 23.6% 14.9% 33.5% 0.1%
@PPES8S 507 467 37 3 156 107 83 161 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.1% 7.3% 0.6%" 30.8% 21.1% 16.4% 31.8% 0.0%
QBhFYZTIBHALY 218 201 17 o 86 43 29 60 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.2% 7.8% 0.0%" 39.4% 19.7% 13.3% 27.5% 0.0%
QFSRHIEL 68 63 5 o 30 11 8 19 0
(Disagree) 92.6% 7.4% 0.0%" 44.1% 16.2% 11.8% 27.9% 0.0%
OF (T3 B DAL 58 48 10 ol 22 11 6 19 0
(Strongly Disagree) 82.8% 17.2% 0.0%" 37.9% 19.0% 10.3% 32.8% 0.0%
EEES 7 25 6 40| 6 6 4 8 47
(Invalid answer) 35.2% 8.5% 56.3%" 8.5% 8.5% 5.6% 11.3% 66.2%
Hi 1089 2,892 151 46| 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.9% 1.5%" 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%
QIINRATRENFFZEEFENERSNDLSIC BEATON ) DEES EICRF-HEIKIR ., F B HHE
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[8]Z 3 (No. of Responses).” [A] &5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR E T
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ . N ‘ 1~ 2850 304~ 304y .
80%LLE 80%KiH |EHEE 2F5fE L E *iE 1BSRIR ot |EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 1442 1,390 50 2| 416 271 201 552 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% 28.8% 18.8% 13.9% 38.3% 0.1%
®%F585 1.086 1,045 40 1 334 253 152 346 1
(Agree) ' 96.2% 3.7% 0.1% 30.8% 23.3% 14.0% 31.9% 0.1%
@PPESRS 405 363 39 3| 113 83 67 142 0
(Somewhat Agree) 89.6% 9.6% 0.7% 27.9% 20.5% 16.5% 35.1% 0.0%
RbFEYE>B AL 54 44 9 1 16 11 9 18 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 81.5% 16.7% 1.9% 29.6% 20.4% 16.7% 33.3% 0.0%
[OESSTSETAN 24 23 1 0 11 8 2 3 0
(Disagree) 95.8% 4.2% 0.0%" 45.8% 33.3% 8.3% 12.5% 0.0%
[OERV XS STSEoTAN 15 8 7 0 5 1 1 8 0
(Strongly Disagree) 53.3% 46.7% 0.0% 33.3% 6.7% 6.7% 53.3% 0.0%
EIEE 63 19 5 39 6 5 3 2 47
(Invalid answer) 30.2% 7.9% 61.9% 9.5% 7.9% 4.8% 3.2% 74.6%
Hi 3089 2,892 151 46 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.9% 1.5%" 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
IR (No. of Students) 14,184

HEREBEEHFRA | o EX[a EEER
(Name olf_Schoo\) Es (type) it (No. of Responses) 3,089
(Response Rate) 21.8%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)

QOB REDEZBREERT HIAT. REABRELEEME (RE - UT VI LERE A2 TIURGE) DHlAEHEITEN o1 )DEES LITRIZHEKIR . FEHE

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HERR ST R
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ N . 1~28%f 3043~ 304%E N
80%LLE 80%K i EHEE 2RI E xR 1B S i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 1658 1,607 49 2 496 316 230 613 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 3.0% 0.1% 29.9% 19.1% 13.9% 37.0% 0.2%
®%385 879 842 37 0 244 207 125 303 0
(Agree) 95.8% 4.2% 0.0% 27.8% 23.5% 14.2% 34.5% 0.0%
@PPTIES 323 283 36 4 92 76 57 98 0
(Somewhat Agree) 87.6% 11.1% 1.2% 28.5% 23.5% 17.6% 30.3% 0.0%
QBHFEYZTIBHALY 95 87 7 1 37 18 10 30 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.6% 7.4% 1.1% 38.9% 18.9% 10.5% 31.6% 0.0%
QF>3BbHIEN 37 28 9 0 12 7 8 10 0
(Disagree) 75.7% 24.3% 0.0%|| 32.4% 18.9% 21.6% 27.0% 0.0%
DFETLF3EDLL 29 22 7 0 15 1 2 11 0
(Strongly Disagree) 75.9% 24.1% 0.0% 51.7% 3.4% 6.9% 37.9% 0.0%
|HEE 68 23 6 39 5 7 3 6 47
(Invalid answer) 33.8% 8.8% 57.4% 7.4% 10.3% 4.4% 8.8% 69.1%
Hi 3089 2,892 151 46 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.9% 1.5%| 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%
QB EHICH T DB EFIAESEE o=, DEAEZLICRE-HERR., 2 EER
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[8] 25 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
HEIKR EXHET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ' 1~ 28508 304~ 30455%H A
80%LIE 80%k i EHEE 285 E ES 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHEZESRES 1708 1,650 54 4 515 302 243 646 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.2% 0.2% 30.2% 17.7% 14.2% 37.8% 0.1%
G385 891 851 37 3 255 232 116 287 1
(Agree) 95.5% 4.2% 0.3%)| 28.6% 26.0% 13.0% 32.2% 0.1%
@PPZIES 11 280 31 o 84 74 58 95 0
(Somewhat Agree) 90.0% 10.0% 0.0%)| 27.0% 23.8% 18.6% 30.5% 0.0%
RbFEYES>B DALY 50 43 9 o 17 13 7 15 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 82.7% 17.3% 0.0%)| 32.7% 25.0% 13.5% 28.8% 0.0%
QFSRHIEL 24 22 2 o 12 3 4 5 0
(Disagree) 91.7% 8.3% 0.0%)| 50.0% 12.5% 16.7% 20.8% 0.0%
DFE1{F3 B 30 19 11 0 10 2 3 15 0
(Strongly Disagree) 63.3% 36.7% 0.0% 33.3% 6.7% 10.0% 50.0% 0.0%
‘EYEE 7 27 7 39 8 6 4 8 47
(Invalid answer) 37.0% 9.6% 53.4% 11.0% 8.2% 5.5% 11.0% 64.4%
&t 1089 2,892 151 46 901 632 435 1,071 50
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.9% 1.5%)] 29.2% 20.5% 14.1% 34.7% 1.6%
1. BLGH-EBHOCLICETH8M Fy—F
<E&EWEL—F—Fvr—r> T E% 5132 (Question text) (ifag%)
(Average)
Qt QLCOBEDEM, BIEBE. ROSNF-FBBEICOVTIEELTLV . 5.25
oy Q2. DBETORENBE - (FRITEBETH-HIZE AL, 540
QCDIBENEEANBTE - (FREMELUEB T, 517
I. COBREOVTORRICEETSHHM Fv—F
<EEFSEL—F T [ e BRI Question text) el
QIIBEICET 2BRIHA REUES . (FEFIE. BEDIRTEE) XY T Motz 5.11
QIOBETHBRMNCEEDSM(EBMPHESHE) FRLTLV . 4.96
QIOBRETHBERECEEDOSMICELTHRNE T —R/ oD H o1, 491
4 BEFBELCEEN R ORBEEAY. RELIYT AREN BT, 507
Q5 BB OB OV THER CRARERRT MR BT, 481
Q6.F4E B ENERORBRALICIMYBT BRI+ 2 ICHERSh T, 5.27
QI.CDFETIE. REDET T EMRMEYR— D BTz, 517
QEEDLANLPEBIKRELEL TR ENED LN, 4.96
QY FNRTRENEZEBENERSNDLIC. BENTON. 5.26
QOB REDIERFLERTHIXT. BENBLREME (RE- VT ILEMLBRIE -4V TIVFRE) DA EHEEBENZo7h. 5.30
QU BRENICHTIDREIEERST-, 5.37




2024 EEFMIPERET U —FEKEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024)

EREXz

BEER
(No. of Students) 65,878
HEREERS -~ nrs =
(Name of School) Es (tyme) 4 oot E;nses) 10.861
TEE -
(Response Rate) 16.5%

KEETERIL. 8 A 13 BB A D1EHR (KEnrollment information as of August 13)

1. BERH
(Degree program requirements) @)&IR (Elective) @iRIR W E(Compulsory Elective) Db fE(Compulsory)
No. S PE Y (Question text) [E % $2(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #&(Response rate) #mﬁg £t TigiE
® ® @ ® @) ) (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
COREICODVTHTIFEDILDEEA TS, - - - 6,077 829 3,756 199
1 10,861 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 56.0 76 346 1.8
I. $GE-BFOEIT20WTERRBLET.
(Questions regarding your participation in this course.) ©®90%LLE(90% and above) ©80~90%Kfi(80 to less than 90%) @70~80%:ifi(70 to less than 80%)
garding your particlp - ®60~70%K (60 to less than 70%) @50~60%FKH(50 to less than 60%) DE0%3K H(Less than 50%)
No. S PE Y (Question text) [E % $2(No. of Responses).”” [8] % #&(Response rate) #mﬁg £t TigiE
® ® @ [©) ® @ (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
R RR) KRG, SBFTEDRETLED, 9,453 717 348 125 45 125 48
1 10,861 5.76
(How much of the course did you attend (view)?) 87.0 6.6 32 1.2 04 1.2 04
®485 ML L4 hours or more) G2 Ml ~ 4B MR (2 hours to less than 4 hours) @15 ~ 2B5 MR &(1 hour to less than 2 hours)
(3305 ~ 1 F§fEIR#(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @304 %if(Less than 30 minutes) DIEFLA E L TLVELV(Almost None)
No. P (Question text) [E % $2(No. of Responses).”” [8] % #&(Response rate) #mﬁg £t TigiE
® ® @ [©) ® @ (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
BRI 7Y . BIEREL B BEEE DI - DR
1\@\0)?3”.}*,@5&5[ 531’ ‘) BERELSN OF FRPBOLOICHOLI- T ORREIG 903 1813 2,850 2459 1532 1,246 58
) BEEZTENEETLEM, 10861 348
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after viewing a video for 83 16.7 262 226 14.1 15 05

this course, not including time spent in class.)

®LTEHESB5(Strongly Agree) BF 5B 5(Agree) @DPHFSE 5(Somewhat Agree)
QBHEYES3B AL (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 1%L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 4%l \(Strongly Disagree)

_ ¥ (No. of R ./ [E & ZE (R £ I
No. B PSS (Question text) [E]% #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % F(Response rate) FHEE 5t THE
® ® @ [©) ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)

COREDEM. BEBR. ROONIZREITOVTEEL TLM =, 4,181 4,445 1,749 287 57 79 63

3 10,861 5.13
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 385 409 16.1 26 0.5 0.7 0.6
HERICPFEEEDRIENTES =, 4394 3574 1,723 784 195 129 62

4 10,861 5.00
(You were able to progress with your learning following a plan.) 405 329 15.9 7.2 1.8 12 0.6
COREERBET BN, 4919|4141 1,395 233 56 51 66

5 10,861 5.25
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.) 453 38.1 12.8 21 05 05 0.6
COREDNEE FCERFETE, 3,741 4,261 2,151 437 107 98 66

6 10,861 5.00
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.) 344 39.2 19.8 4.0 1.0 09 0.6

. COREITOVTHORREBEMEIES,

(Please give us your opinions about this course.)

®LTHZSE5(Strongly Agree) ®F53B5(Agree) @HZS5E 5(Somewhat Agree)
Q@BHEYES3BHAEL N (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 1%L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

5 ZH(No. of R ./ [B1%5 3 (R s Y
No. 5P ST (Question text) [E] % #(No. of Responses).”” [E] % F(Response rate) FHEE st TH{E
® ® @ ® ® [©) (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
BELAIT#EY o1, 5,097 3,871 1,336 303 85 90 79

1 10,861 5.24
(The way of speaking was appropriate.) 46.9 356 123 28 08 08 0.7
EEICRIXFOER (K- FH) FROT o1, 5129 3,630 1474 360 86 11 T

2 10,861 5.21
(The text and images (drawings, photographs) displayed on the screen were clearly visible.) 472 334 136 33 08 1.0 0.7
FEQBERERODODIR N R, FRE., ILR—F TIL—TIT—5,

. FEEROEHLE) Rpots 4,535 3,743 1,626 533 183 168 73 . 506
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying ' '
before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.) 418 345 150 49 7 1.5 07
BBS®LEA—Y—MiEEME-TAZ2 = —2avE+RITEDTENTES, 3,089 2,772 2,193 1,594 620 517 76

4 10,861 442
(There was enough communication through the use of BBS and review sheets.) 284 255 202 147 5.7 48 0.7
CORETIEIHNRMICEEDSM (A1 ETORMPOREELRE) ERLTLM =, 3040\  2659| 2231 1,630 607 602 92

5 10,861 4.38
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions and giving remarks online).) 28.0 245 205 15.0 5.6 5.5 0.8
— i S (1iD R EBEE s £y ~ S A~ = =55 D
»wﬁf’cliiﬁ%g‘%é‘\?%iif)J7JD(7}'/74/J:‘((DEF’§'V3%=. 2E)ITELT 3385 2897 2209 1351 495 435 89

o [ARBET1—R R IBB1= 10.861 456
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation . ’
(asking questions and giving remarks online).) 31.2 26.7 203 124 46 40 08
BEREECTHRENMBECREEE R Y, RELEYTAHENH 1=, 3,541 3,349 2,183 1,055 320 330 83

7 10,861 4.72
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.) 32.6 30.8 201 9.7 29 3.0 0.8
FREEPRBEICOVTHEROCHBRRERAT DRENH o=, 2755 2,548 2,096 1,894 806 676 86

8 10,861 423
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 254 235 193 174 74 6.2 0.8
DINATRENEEBRAERSNB LS REM TN, 4,545 4,281 1,588 221 58 85 83

9 10,861 5.19
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 418 394 14.6 20 0.5 0.8 0.8
REDEFEY T, 4,159 3,992 1,794 520 169 145 82

10 10,861 5.02
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.) 38.3 36.8 16.5 48 1.6 1.3 0.8
FIREDIZEBFEERTDIAT, RENBEREME (RE- VT LI LEIE-

[T BE OB EDE RBE A 4918) 8807) 185 9] T07) 146 | oserl si1s
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, ' ’
on—-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?) 45.2 36.0 123 33 1.0 13 09
REMICHTIDRRIIFEER ST 5275 3,690 1,276 274 85 122 139

12 10,861 525
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 48.6 34.0 11.7 25 08 1.1 13




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
85T (No. of Students) 65878
=R 7 axX[a =
HESEENE o e IO N . S T
(Respon Fate) 16.5%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
I. HEEEEOEISOVTISETSREOEES LICR AR, 2EHM
(The average view, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)
QUEBEBRIB KRR, BBELTEDERETLEN ) DEEILICR-ZERRE
(How much of the course did you attend (view)?)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
RERKR EXHET
AE (view) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 285/ 309~ 305K N
80%LLE 80%K i EHEE 2RI E *iE 1B S i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LLE 9,453 - - - 2,486 2,522 2,116 2,306 23
(90% and above) ' - - - 26.3% 26.7% 22.4% 24.4% 0.2%
©®80~90%K i 717 - - - 141 182 183 208 3
(80 to less than 90%) - - - 19.7% 25.4% 25.5% 29.0% 0.4%
@70~80%K i 248 - - - 48 95 96 109 0
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 13.8% 27.3% 27.6% 31.3% 0.0%
60~70%K i 125 - - - 23 25 33 43 1
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 18.4% 20.0% 26.4% 34.4% 0.8%
@50~60%KH 45 - - - 4 7 13 20 1
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 8.9% 15.6% 28.9% 44.4% 2.2%
D50%K i 125 - - - 10 16 14 84 1
(Less than 50% ) - - - 8.0% 12.8% 11.2% 67.2% 0.8%
EHEE 48 - - - 4 3 4 8 29
(Invalid answer) - - - 8.3% 6.3% 8.3% 16.7% 60.4%
&t 10,861 - - - 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' - - - 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%
QI ENHEREEIHT-Y . BEREUNDOER - BERFEBEOLOICEOLE-FYOBRIEEE L ZEDREETLL. ) OEEI LICRI-REEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after viewing a video for this course, not including time spent in class.)
B2 $(No. of Responses).”” [B1Z Z&(Response rate)
BRI ST
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 307 FKiHh y
80%LIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE xR 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 miputee) | (nvalid answen)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BsMRELLE 903 880 23 0 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 97.5% 2.5% 0.0% - - - - -
G2 ~ 4B K 1813 1,747 62 4 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 96.4% 3.4% 0.2% - - - - -
@1 F R ~ 2B5 R 2850 2,704 143 3 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 94.9% 5.0% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1 BERE 2 459 2,299 156 4 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 93.5% 6.3% 0.2% - - - - -
REZES 1532 1,435 92 5 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) ' 93.7% 6.0% 0.3% - - - - -
@ FEAELTLVELY 1246 1,079 164 3 - - - - -
(Almost None ) ' 86.6% 13.2% 0.2% - - - - -
EHEE 58 26 3 29 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 44.8% 5.2% 50.0% - - - - -
&t 10,170 643 48 - - - - -
(Total) el 93.6% 5.9% 0.4%| - - - - -
QCDFEDEM. BEBZ. ROLNIZRBITOVTEEL TV, ) ORIZEZLIZR - REERR . 2 M
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[8]Z5 31 (No. of Responses).” [A]1 &5 #(Response rate)
RERKR FE B
A (view) (study time)
(the number) ‘ . N ‘ 1~ 285 305~ 30435k .
80%LLE 80% kK EHEE 2L E it 1 BRI ot EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutay | (nvalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 4181 4,068 107 6| 1,282 1,117 876 900 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.6% 0.1% 30.7% 26.7% 21.0% 21.5% 0.1%
G385 4445 4,227 211 7 1,032 1,223 1,076 1,105 9
(Agree) ' 95.1% 4.7% 0.2% 23.2% 27.5% 24.2% 24.9% 0.2%
@HPZFSES 1749 1,551 195 3| 317 420 428 583 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.7% 11.1% 0.2% 18.1% 24.0% 24.5% 33.3% 0.1%
QHFYESEHAL 087 219 67 1 54 56 56 121 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 76.3% 23.3% 0.3% 18.8% 19.5% 19.5% 42.2% 0.0%
Q@F5BhiL 57 40 17 0 12 9 11 25 0
(Disagree) 70.2% 29.8% 0.0% 21.1% 15.8% 19.3% 43.9% 0.0%
OF>1={F5BH%LY 79 36 42 1 14 18 8 37 2
(Strongly Disagree) 45.6% 53.2% 1.3% 17.7% 22.8% 10.1% 46.8% 2.5%
EHEE 63 29 4 30 5 7 4 7 40
(Invalid answer) 46.0% 6.3% 47.6%" 7.9% 11.1% 6.3% 11.1% 63.5%
Hi 10.861 10,170 643 48" 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4“/«" 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
;QFﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 65’878
SH=E ax|m =
(Reaparas e 16.5%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
QAGTEMICFEEEDHENTE - ) DEIEILICR -REEKR . FE R
(You were able to progress with your learning following a plan.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
RIS E3E[ET0
AE (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28508 304~ /g
Bo%LE | s0%kE | mmEE | 2mmut s wRE | oo | maE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 4394 4,290 96 8 1,242 1,151 950 1,043 8
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.6% 2.2% 0.2% 28.3% 26.2% 21.6% 23.7% 0.2%
®%385 3574 3,459 110 5 916 1,019 834 803 2
(Agree) ' 96.8% 3.1% 0.1% 25.6% 28.5% 23.3% 22.5% 0.1%
@PPTIES 1793 1,554 165 4 376 423 431 490 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.2% 9.6% 0.2% 21.8% 24.6% 25.0% 28.4% 0.2%
QBHFEYZTIBHALY 784 637 146 1 124 197 182 279 2
(Somewhat Disagree) 81.3% 18.6% 0.1% 15.8% 25.1% 23.2% 35.6% 0.3%
Q3B hH7iLY 195 137 58 0 30 34 47 84 0
(Disagree) 70.3% 29.7% 0.0% 15.4% 17.4% 24.1% 43.1% 0.0%
DFETLF3EDLL 129 65 63 1 21 22 13 71 2
(Strongly Disagree) 50.4% 48.8% 0.8% 16.3% 17.1% 10.1% 55.0% 1.6%
|HEE 62 28 5 29 7 4 2 8 41
(Invalid answer) 45.2% 8.1% 46.8% 11.3% 6.5% 3.2% 12.9% 66.1%
Hi 10,861 10,170 643 48 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4% 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%
QS(CDIREZEBMT H1-HITB AT, )IDEEZLICR-REEKR . FEEFMH
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)
[8] 25 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
1REEK R EE ST
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . ‘ 1~ 28508 304~ 30455%H A
80%LIE 80%k i EHEE 285 E ES 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESES 4919 4,780 133 6 1,652 1,324 978 958 7
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.2% 2.7% 0.1%| 33.6% 26.9% 19.9% 19.5% 0.1%
G385 4141 3,936 195 10 839 1,152 1,054 1,089 7
(Agree) ' 95.0% 4.7% 0.2% 20.3% 27.8% 25.5% 26.3% 0.2%
@PPZIES 1395 1,201 193 1 185 321 349 537 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 86.1% 13.8% 0.1% 13.3% 23.0% 25.0% 38.5% 0.2%
QHEYZIBHAL 933 167 65 1 24 34 64 111 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 71.7% 27.9% 0.4% 10.3% 14.6% 27.5% 47.6% 0.0%
QF3BhHiLY 56 38 18 0 5 7 7 36 1
(Disagree) 67.9% 32.1% 0.0% 8.9% 12.5% 12.5% 64.3% 1.8%
DFE1{F3 B 51 18 32 1 4 5 3 39 0
(Strongly Disagree) 35.3% 62.7% 2.0% 7.8% 9.8% 5.9% 76.5% 0.0%
‘EYEE 66 30 7 29 7 7 4 8 40
(Invalid answer) 45.5% 10.6% 43.9% 10.6% 10.6% 6.1% 12.1% 60.6%
Hi 10,861 10,170 643 48 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4%)| 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%
Q6CDREDNBELKEBTE ) ORIZEI LICRRIEKR ., B
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)
[8]Z 3 (No. of Responses).” [A] &5 #(Response rate)
R E T
A (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 2850 3043~ g
80%LlE | 80wk | EMEE | 2mmut Jhaw e B e
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 3741 3,637 98 6 1,101 982 788 866 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.2% 2.6% 0.2%)| 29.4% 26.2% 21.1% 23.1% 0.1%
G585 4261 4,082 173 6 1,001 1,176 1,001 1,074 9
(Agree) ' 95.8% 4.1% 0.1% 23.5% 27.6% 23.5% 25.2% 0.2%
@HPZESES 9151 1,937 210 4 449 551 515 633 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.1% 9.8% 0.2% 20.9% 25.6% 23.9% 29.4% 0.1%
®hFEYZT>BHAELY 437 353 83 1 104 96 120 117 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 80.8% 19.0% 0.2% 23.8% 22.0% 27.5% 26.8% 0.0%
Q@F5BhiL 107 75 32 0 28 20 21 37 1
(Disagree) 70.1% 29.9% 0.0% 26.2% 18.7% 19.6% 34.6% 0.9%
OF>1={ZF5BH%LY 93 55 41 2 25 22 10 40 1
(Strongly Disagree) 56.1% 41.8% 2.0% 25.5% 22.4% 10.2% 40.8% 1.0%
|mHEE 66 31 6 29 8 3 4 11 40
(Invalid answer) 47.0% 9.1% 43.9% 12.1% 4.5% 6.1% 16.7% 60.6%
Hi 10,861 10,170 643 48 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4%)| 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
;QFﬁg,rj (No. of Students) 65’878
SE=E! ax|m =
espone e 16.5%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
I.COREIODVWTORERICETIRMOBECLICRI-ARKERE. FEEMH
(The average view, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)
QLEEL A (F BN 2012, ) DRIE S EICRF-REEKR . F B
(The way of speaking was appropriate.)
[B]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] % #(Response rate)
IR R EXHET
AE (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28508 304~ /g
go%LE | s0%kE | mmEE | 2mmut s wRE | oo | maE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEIBS 5007 4916 175 6 1,454 1,345 1,106 1,183 9
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.4% 3.4% 0.1%|| 28.5% 26.4% 21.7% 23.2% 0.2%
GF>8> 3871 3,648 215 8 862 1,045 919 1,040 5
(Agree) ' 94.2% 5.6% 0.2% 22.3% 27.0% 23.7% 26.9% 0.1%
@PHZS385 1336 1,165 170 1 271 332 332 398 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.2% 12.7% 0.1% 20.3% 24.9% 24.9% 29.8% 0.2%
RbFEYZIBDAL 303 258 43 2 77 77 65 83 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 85.1% 14.2% 0.7% 25.4% 25.4% 21.5% 27.4% 0.3%
Q@F53BhiL 85 77 8 0 23 22 17 23 0
(Disagree) 90.6% 9.4% 0.0% 27.1% 25.9% 20.0% 27.1% 0.0%
OF>1=K{Z3B DALY 90 65 23 2 20 21 14 34 1
(Strongly Disagree) 72.2% 25.6% 2.2% 22.2% 23.3% 15.6% 37.8% 1.1%
EIEE 29 41 9 29 9 8 6 17 39
(Invalid answer) 51.9% 11.4% 36.7% 11.4% 10.1% 7.6% 21.5% 49.4%
Hi 10,861 10,170 643 48 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4%] 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%
Q2(EEICHEXFPER (H-FE) FRPT ol )IDEEIEICRI-REK R, Z TR
(The text and images (drawings, photographs) displayed on the screen were clearly visible.)
[B]Z- 8 (No. of Responses).” [A1Z; #&(Response rate)
BRI FEEE
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 307 FKiHh y
80%LIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE xR 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 tainutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEIRS 5129 4,940 181 8 1,414 1,361 1,131 1,216 7
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.3% 3.5% 0.2%|| 27.6% 26.5% 22.1% 23.7% 0.1%
®%385 4630 3,419 205 o[ 854 963 848 959 6
(Agree) ' 94.2% 5.6% 0.2%|| 23.5% 26.5% 23.4% 26.4% 0.2%
@PHES8S 1474 1,306 165 3 314 384 346 427 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.6% 11.2% 0.2% 21.3% 26.1% 23.5% 29.0% 0.2%
RHFEYZTIBDAL 360 319 40 1 76 91 98 93 2
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.6% 11.1% 0.3% 21.1% 25.3% 27.2% 25.8% 0.6%
QTSR hiy 86 71 15 0 19 19 17 31 0
(Disagree) 82.6% 17.4% 0.0% 22.1% 22.1% 19.8% 36.0% 0.0%
OFT{T3B DALY 11 80 29 2 29 28 16 37 1
(Strongly Disagree) 72.1% 26.1% 1.8% 26.1% 25.2% 14.4% 33.3% 0.9%
EHEIE 7 35 8 28 10 4 3 15 39
(Invalid answer) 49.3% 11.3% 39.4%" 14.1% 5.6% 4.2% 21.1% 54.9%
Hi 10.861 10,170 643 48| 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4%|| 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%
QUBEDEMERDDIODIRUNTAS EE. IDLR—F IN—TT—0 FEERODEHGE) BN ofz, JDEIZEZLICRI-REERR . 2T rR
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)
[8]Z5 31 (No. of Responses).” [A]1 &5 #(Response rate)
HERR R E T
A (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 305~ v
8o%ulE | B0k | mmEE | 2mmmE i e B
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 4535 4,384 144 7 1,394 1,227 937 971 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.2% 0.2% 30.7% 27.1% 20.7% 21.4% 0.1%
G385 3743 3,556 181 6 875 1,042 901 918 7
(Agree) ' 95.0% 4.8% 0.2% 23.4% 27.8% 24.1% 24.5% 0.2%
@HPZFSES 1626 1,458 164 4 289 408 413 513 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.7% 10.1% 0.2% 17.8% 25.1% 25.4% 31.5% 0.2%
RbhFEYE>B AL 533 463 70 0 96 91 140 204 2
(Somewhat Disagree) 86.9% 13.1% 0.0% 18.0% 17.1% 26.3% 38.3% 0.4%
Q@F5BhiL 183 150 32 1 22 44 32 85 0
(Disagree) 82.0% 17.5% 0.5% 12.0% 24.0% 17.5% 46.4% 0.0%
OF>1={F5BH%LY 168 122 44 2 33 32 29 73 1
(Strongly Disagree) 72.6% 26.2% 1.2%) 19.6% 19.0% 17.3% 43.5% 0.6%
EIEE 7 37 8 28 7 6 7 14 39
(Invalid answer) 50.7% 11.0% 38.4%" 9.6% 8.2% 9.6% 19.2% 53.4%
Hi 10.861 10,170 643 48" 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4%" 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%




2024 FEHPHIZEZETr—]

RAtiER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
:QFﬁgzrj (No. of Students) 65’878
SH=E ax|m =
(Reaparas e 16.5%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
Q4.(BBSWOLEA—L— il EFE>TaAZa=r—2avE+RITERIENTE ) DEE T LICR I REEIRR . BRI
(There was enough communication through the use of BBS and review sheets.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
RIS E3E[ET0
AE (view) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 28508 305~ 305K N
80%LLE 80%K i EHEE 2RI E xR 1B S i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 3089 2,983 101 5 1,026 844 582 635 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.3% 0.2% 33.2% 27.3% 18.8% 20.6% 0.1%
®%385 9779 2,638 131 3 751 803 636 576 6
(Agree) ' 95.2% 4.7% 0.1% 27.1% 29.0% 22.9% 20.8% 0.2%
@PPTIES 2193 2,033 153 7 452 574 563 603 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.7% 7.0% 0.3% 20.6% 26.2% 25.7% 27.5% 0.0%
QBHFEYZTIBHALY 1594 1,482 111 1 298 386 406 498 6
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 93.0% 7.0% 0.1% 18.7% 24.2% 25.5% 31.2% 0.4%
Q3B hH7iLY 620 556 64 0 97 128 154 240 1
(Disagree) 89.7% 10.3% 0.0% 15.6% 20.6% 24.8% 38.7% 0.2%
OFoK{F3BHAEL 517 438 75 4 81 108 114 211 3
(Strongly Disagree) 84.7% 14.5% 0.8% 15.7% 20.9% 22.1% 40.8% 0.6%
|HEE 26 40 8 28 11 7 4 15 39
(Invalid answer) 52.6% 10.5% 36.8%|| 14.5% 9.2% 5.3% 19.7% 51.3%
it 10861 10,170 643 48| 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4% 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%
QS(CDIBFETIIHRMICEEDSM(F UMV ETOEBOFEELE) ERL TV ) DEEIEICR-REIKIR ., FE R
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions and giving remarks online).)
[8] 25 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
1REEK R EE ST
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 307 FKiHh y
80%LIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE ES 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHTIRS 3040 2,932 102 6 1,027 852 560 597 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.4% 3.4% 0.2%|| 33.8% 28.0% 18.4% 19.6% 0.1%
G385 2659 2,535 121 3 734 749 626 547 3
(Agree) ' 95.3% 4.6% 0.1% 27.6% 28.2% 23.5% 20.6% 0.1%
@PPZIES 9931 2,063 164 4 472 605 559 592 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.5% 7.4% 0.2% 21.2% 27.1% 25.1% 26.5% 0.1%
QHEYZIBHAL 1630 1,510 117 3 290 384 420 533 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 92.6% 7.2% 0.2%)] 17.8% 23.6% 25.8% 32.7% 0.2%
Q@SB hIL 607 556 51 0 101 116 141 247 2
(Disagree) 91.6% 8.4% 0.0% 16.6% 19.1% 23.2% 40.7% 0.3%
OF (T3 B DAL 602 518 80 4 83 132 141 242 4
(Strongly Disagree) 86.0% 13.3% 0.7% 13.8% 21.9% 23.4% 40.2% 0.7%
‘EYEE 92 56 8 28 9 12 12 20 39
(Invalid answer) 60.9% 8.7% 30.4%|[ 9.8% 13.0% 13.0% 21.7% 42.4%
Hi 10,861 10,170 643 48| 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4%)| 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%
QECHORETIIRERECRZEDSM(A LTIV ETOEBOHRELLE) ICEAL THRMET—F/\V IR H 1=, JDEZE LICR-REEKR . FE M
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation (asking questions and giving remarks online).)
[8]Z 3 (No. of Responses).” [A] &5 #(Response rate)
R E T
A (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 2850 3043~ g
80%LlE | 80wk | EMEE | 2mmut Jhaw e B e
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 3385 3,272 106 7 1,083 935 671 693 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.1% 0.2% 32.0% 27.6% 19.8% 20.5% 0.1%
G585 2897 2,756 140 1 729 807 702 653 6
(Agree) ' 95.1% 4.8% 0.0% 25.2% 27.9% 24.2% 22.5% 0.2%
@HPZESES 2209 2,010 192 7 480 572 539 615 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.0% 8.7% 0.3% 21.7% 25.9% 24.4% 27.8% 0.1%
®hFEYZT>BHAELY 1351 1,253 96 2 244 328 341 434 4
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 92.7% 7.1% 0.1% 18.1% 24.3% 25.2% 32.1% 0.3%
Q@F5BhiL 495 457 37 1 88 111 108 187 1
(Disagree) 92.3% 7.5% 0.2% 17.8% 22.4% 21.8% 37.8% 0.2%
OF>1={ZF5BH%LY 435 369 64 2 74 89 88 182 2
(Strongly Disagree) 84.8% 14.7% 0.5% 17.0% 20.5% 20.2% 41.8% 0.5%
|mHEE 89 53 8 28 18 8 10 14 39
(Invalid answer) 59.6% 9.0% 31.5%)| 20.2% 9.0% 11.2% 15.7% 43.8%
Hi 10,861 10,170 643 48| 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4%)| 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
:QFﬁg,rj (No. of Students) 65’878
SE=E! ax|m =
(e o) 16.5%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
QIURFFRLTEEHN BB OREZEAY . RELIZVT AR H 1=, )DEEZ LICR-RERKR . 2B M
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
IR R E3E[ET0
AE (view) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 28508 304~ 305K N
80%LLE 80%K i EHEE 2RI E xR 1B S i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEIRS 3541 3,412 123 6 1,199 970 697 670 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.4% 3.5% 0.2% 33.9% 27.4% 19.7% 18.9% 0.1%
®%385 3349 3,155 192 2 826 942 804 770 7
(Agree) ' 94.2% 5.7% 0.1% 24.7% 28.1% 24.0% 23.0% 0.2%
@PHZ385 2183 2,006 173 4 414 537 538 690 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.9% 7.9% 0.2% 19.0% 24.6% 24.6% 31.6% 0.2%
RbFEYZIBDAL 1055 987 65 3 162 247 272 372 2
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 93.6% 6.2% 0.3% 15.4% 23.4% 25.8% 35.3% 0.2%
QF5Bbhi 320 279 40 1 53 77 76 113 1
(Disagree) 87.2% 12.5% 0.3% 16.6% 24.1% 23.8% 35.3% 0.3%
DF1LE3BDAEN 230 282 43 5 49 69 65 146 1
(Strongly Disagree) 85.5% 13.0% 1.5% 14.8% 20.9% 19.7% 44.2% 0.3%
EHEIE 83 49 7 27 13 8 7 17 38
(Invalid answer) 59.0% 8.4% 32.5% 15.7% 9.6% 8.4% 20.5% 45.8%
Hi 10,861 10,170 643 48 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4% 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%
Q8(EIREVPRBEIC OV THER LR REREER T IRENH o IDEIEZLICRI-RIEKR ., FEFE
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[8] 25 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
1REEK R EE ST
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 307 FKiHh y
80%LIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE ES 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHTIRS 2755 2,666 84 5 935 754 518 545 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 3.0% 0.2% 33.9% 27.4% 18.8% 19.8% 0.1%
®%385 2548 2,415 132 1 697 759 582 507 3
(Agree) ' 94.8% 5.2% 0.0% 27.4% 29.8% 22.8% 19.9% 0.1%
@PPES8S 2096 1,933 158 5 471 561 514 550 0
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.2% 7.5% 0.2% 22.5% 26.8% 24.5% 26.2% 0.0%
QBhFYZTIBHALY 1894 1,771 120 3 374 429 488 596 7
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 93.5% 6.3% 0.2% 19.7% 22.7% 25.8% 31.5% 0.4%
Q@3B hH%LY 806 737 68 1 118 199 193 292 4
(Disagree) 91.4% 8.4% 0.1% 14.6% 24.7% 23.9% 36.2% 0.5%
OF (T3 B DAL 676 599 71 6 106 143 156 268 3
(Strongly Disagree) 88.6% 10.5% 0.9% 15.7% 21.2% 23.1% 39.6% 0.4%
EHEIE 86 49 10 27 15 5 8 20 38
(Invalid answer) 57.0% 11.6% 31.4% 17.4% 5.8% 9.3% 23.3% 44.2%
it 10.861 10,170 643 48| 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4%" 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%
QUEFNRTRENEERZENERSIND LT, BEATON = ) DEEIEICRI-REIKR, FERRE
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[8]Z 3 (No. of Responses).” [A] &5 #(Response rate)
R E T
A (view) (study time)
(the number) ‘ . N ‘ 1~ 2850 304~ 304y .
80%LLE 80%K i |EHEE 265 E FY-1 1BSRIR oo |EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 4545 4,385 153 7 1,375 1,195 955 1,011 9
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.5% 3.4% 0.2% 30.3% 26.3% 21.0% 22.2% 0.2%
®%F585 4981 4,048 226 7 959 1,189 1,019 1,108 6
(Agree) ' 94.6% 5.3% 0.2% 22.4% 27.8% 23.8% 25.9% 0.1%
@PPESRS 1588 1,415 169 4 287 361 403 536 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.1% 10.6% 0.3% 18.1% 22.7% 25.4% 33.8% 0.1%
RbFEYE>B AL 991 178 43 0 48 57 50 65 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 80.5% 19.5% 0.0%" 21.7% 25.8% 22.6% 29.4% 0.5%
QTSR HIL 58 42 16 off 20 12 8 18 0
(Disagree) 72.4% 27.6% 0.0%" 34.5% 20.7% 13.8% 31.0% 0.0%
OFESTKZF5BHEL 85 56 26 3| 15 22 18 28 2
(Strongly Disagree) 65.9% 30.6% 3.5% 17.6% 25.9% 21.2% 32.9% 2.4%
3 IEES 83 46 10 27 12 14 6 12 39
(Invalid answer) 55.4% 12.0% 32.5% 14.5% 16.9% 7.2% 14.5% 47.0%
Hi 10,861 10,170 643 48 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4%" 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
:QFﬁgzrj (No. of Students) 65’878
SE=E! ax|m =
(Reaparas e 16.5%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
QI0.GRREENEIXE Y o1z, ) DHAEHE LB o1z JDEETLICRIZHFERIR. FEERH
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.)

[B]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #(Response rate)

RIS ST R

AE (view) (study time)

(the number) 1~ 285/ 309~ /g
Bo%LE | s0%kE | mmEE | 2mmut s wRE | oo | maE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 4159 4,007 142 10 1,114 1,102 904 1,031 8
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.3% 3.4% 0.2% 26.8% 26.5% 21.7% 24.8% 0.2%
®%385 3002 3,800 188 4 932 1,091 950 1,012 7
(Agree) ' 95.2% 4.7% 0.1% 23.3% 27.3% 23.8% 25.4% 0.2%
@PPTIES 1794 1,605 185 4 388 446 438 520 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.5% 10.3% 0.2% 21.6% 24.9% 24.4% 29.0% 0.1%
QBHFEYZTIBHALY 520 461 59 0 158 134 111 117 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.7% 11.3% 0.0%|| 30.4% 25.8% 21.3% 22.5% 0.0%
QF5Bbhi 169 144 25 off 62 37 23 46 1
(Disagree) 85.2% 14.8% 0.0%|| 36.7% 21.9% 13.6% 27.2% 0.6%
DFETLF3EDLL 145 107 35 3 50 32 25 36 2
(Strongly Disagree) 73.8% 24.1% 2.1% 34.5% 22.1% 17.2% 24.8% 1.4%
|HEE 82 46 9 27 12 8 8 16 38
(Invalid answer) 56.1% 11.0% 32.9% 14.6% 9.8% 9.8% 19.5% 46.3%
Hi 10,861 10,170 643 48 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4% 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%

QB REDEZAREERTHIA T, RENBEREME HE- YT L2 LEIE-

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on—demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

FUTRURGE) DA EHEIZENEof=, ) DA EHE LB Zof=h )DEESEICR KR, FE M

[@Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% #E(Response rate)

1REEK R T
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 307 FKiHh y
80%LIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE ES 1B RIS it EHEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHEZESRES 4913 4,723 179 11 1,333 1,258 1,086 1,225 11
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.1% 3.6% 0.2% 27.1% 25.6% 22.1% 24.9% 0.2%
G385 3907 3,673 229 5 878 1,091 923 1,009 6
(Agree) ' 94.0% 5.9% 0.1% 22.5% 27.9% 23.6% 25.8% 0.2%
@PPZIES 1335 1,197 135 3 323 342 310 358 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.7% 10.1% 0.2% 24.2% 25.6% 23.2% 26.8% 0.1%
QHEYZIBHAL 359 322 36 1 100 81 81 95 2
(Somewhat Disagree) 89.7% 10.0% 0.3% 27.9% 22.6% 22.6% 26.5% 0.6%
Q@SB hIL 107 86 21 0 30 24 25 28 0
(Disagree) 80.4% 19.6% 0.0% 28.0% 22.4% 23.4% 26.2% 0.0%
DOF>1=KF5B D% 146 112 33 1 41 40 24 40 1
(Strongly Disagree) 76.7% 22.6% 0.7% 28.1% 27.4% 16.4% 27.4% 0.7%
‘EYEE o4 57 10 27 11 14 10 23 36
(Invalid answer) 60.6% 10.6% 28.7% 11.7% 14.9% 10.6% 24.5% 38.3%
&t 10,861 10,170 643 48 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4%)| 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%

Q2B ENICHTCDREFIAER o1, ) DEAEHLEIFBENofh . )DEEZLICRI-HEKIR, FEERH
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

[8]Z 3 (No. of Responses).” [A] &5 #(Response rate)

R ST R

A (view) (study time)

(the number) 1~ 2850 304~ prqu
80%LlE | 80wk | EMEE | 2mmut Jhaw e B e

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 5975 5,108 159 8 1,576 1,419 1,099 1,172 9
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 3.0% 0.2% 29.9% 26.9% 20.8% 22.2% 0.2%
G585 3690 3,470 211 9 753 1,013 913 1,004 7
(Agree) ' 94.0% 5.7% 0.2% 20.4% 27.5% 24.7% 27.2% 0.2%
@HPZESES 1278 1,110 165 1 237 294 338 405 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.0% 12.9% 0.1% 18.6% 23.0% 26.5% 31.7% 0.2%
QHFEYZIBHAL 974 230 44 0 70 57 57 89 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 83.9% 16.1% 0.0%|| 25.5% 20.8% 20.8% 32.5% 0.4%
QTSR HIL 85 68 17 off 29 14 15 27 0
(Disagree) 80.0% 20.0% 0.0%|| 34.1% 16.5% 17.6% 31.8% 0.0%
OF>1={ZF5BH%LY 122 88 31 3 26 31 18 45 2
(Strongly Disagree) 72.1% 25.4% 2.5% 21.3% 25.4% 14.8% 36.9% 1.6%
|mHEE 139 96 16 27 25 22 19 36 37
(Invalid answer) 69.1% 11.5% 19.4% 18.0% 15.8% 13.7% 25.9% 26.6%
Hi 10,861 10,170 643 48 2,716 2,850 2,459 2,778 58
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.4%)| 25.0% 26.2% 22.6% 25.6% 0.5%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring-Term 2024) BfRAXE
- j (No. of Students) 65’878
ek Bnd | V[ e
(Response Rate) 16.5%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
1. L8O LSBT HHM Fy—k
<EEFHEL—F—Fr—h> —— (‘f\ffge) E% 3 (Question text) (Aiv:?ag)
QLCOBEDEM. FIZEBZE. ROSNF-FEICOVTIEEL TV, 513
QAEHICEBEEDDIENTES, 5.00
QYCDIREEERBET H1=0DIZHE AT, 5.25
QUIDREDHNBEELKEMTES =, 5.00
I. COBREITOVWTHOERICETHHEM Fr—F
<EETHEL—F—Fe—t> BRI Question text) i
(Avereee) Q1 LA BT, 524
QE@EICBAXFPER (K- EH) FROTH o, 5.21
QREQERERHDIHDIRNTRM, FE. MR- TL—T7—0  FEBADEHGE) BT, 5.06
Q4BBSLE 21— —MaEEE->TAZA= S —2avE+ RSB IENTES, 442
Q.CORETIHPRMICEEDSIM (A4 ETOEBOHKELLE) ERL TV, 4.38
Q6.CDBRETHBEREOCREDSM(F S/ LTOEMPHRELE) ICEAL THRMNE I —F /v Ih B2, 456
QI EFFBELTHEAHIBBEOREEEA Y. RELYT RN H 1=, 4.72
Q8. EREAORREIC OV THERCRRREERTIHELNHoT-=. 4.23
QUYTNARTREINEZEBENERINDLIC BEITON . 5.19
QIORENE (L#EY o=, 5.02
QUL ABEOEEEBEENT 55X T BENBLBEIE GIE- T LIS LRIE AL T IURBE) OEA S DY LD, 5.18
QI2IREMICHATIOREFFEER I, 5.25




2024 EEFMIPERET U —FEKEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring-Term 2024) BIEAXE
BBEER
(No. of Students) 2662
MEREERS - B 3
(Name of School) e (type) v (No. of@l'«';sgnses) 890
(Respo:e Rate) 33.4%

XBIEERIE. 88 138 B A D1E#R (3XEnroliment information as of August 13)

1. BEEH
(Degree program requirements) 358 IR (Elective) @iRIR W #E(Compulsory Elective) Db E(Compulsory)
No. £8P 3 Question text) [E & $(No. of Responses)./ [B1 & ZE(Response rate) EHEE &t FigiE
@ @ @ © ® ® (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
COREIZOVTHTEFDILDERATEEL, - - - 424 264 173 29
1 890 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 476 29.7 19.4 33
1. HU-BHEDIECOVTERBLETS .

®90% L1 £(90% and above) ®80~90%3ki#i(80 to less than 90%) @70~ 80%K#i(70 to less than 80%)

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.) ®60~70%K (60 to less than 70%) @50~ 60%FK (50 to less than 60%) (D50%KH(Less than 50%)

No. BP9 Question text [E % $2(No. of Responses).”” [8] % #&(Response rate) ?ﬁ%;ﬂlﬁ]% £ FiyiE
® ® @ ® @) [©) (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
COREADHERRIL. BELEEDRETLI=M, 635 155 79 9 2 7 3
! 890 557
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 713 174 8.9 1.0 0.2 08 03
©4#R1LE( hours or more) ©)2Bi ~ 4 FRAFRE(2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1 Fffl~ 2BFRIKi(1 hour to less than 2 hours)
(3)30%3 ~ 1 BRI (30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @304 Kifi(Less than 30 minutes) DIF&AE L TLVELAlmost None)
o EH(No. of R EHER B T
No. SRY T (Question toxt) [3]Z5 $(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #&(Response rate) apz;)“@:éx it EyiE
® ® @ ® @) @ |malidanswen]  (Total) | (Average)
STl R BB EEE DD _ i E
1EEX A‘Et ): *ﬁ_%ﬂ-*rﬁﬂl«i%0)$ﬁu BERFEOLHICHPLIFHORREIE 7 239 397 179 % 21 6
) BELTEDEETLEMN, 890 406
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, ’
not including time spent in class.) 8.1 269 36.7 20.1 52 24 0.7

®LTHLZSE5(Strongly Agree) BF3B5(Agree) @FA0Z 5B 3(Somewhat Agree)
QPHEYEFSB 7L (Somewhat Disagree) @F 3B 47 (Disagree) DED1={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

No. P (Question text) [E % #(No. of Responses).”” [A] % #&(Response rate) WEE it S i4E
® ® @ ® ® [©) (invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
COREDEM. BEBR. ROSNIZREITOVTEEL TLM =, 516 280 61 14 10 4 5
3 890 5.43
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 58.0 315 6.9 1.6 1.1 04 0.6
COREERBET B AL, 538 279 53 8 3 3 6
4 890 5.51
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.) 60.4 313 6.0 09 03 03 0.7
COREDNEEFCERFETE, 480 289 87 15 8 6 5
5 890 5.36
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.) 539 325 98 1.7 09 0.7 0.6
. COBEISOVTHORREZELEMEIES,
) - . ©®ETHZSE5(Strongly Agree) BZ5B5(Agree) @1040Z 5B 5(Somewhat Agree)
(Please give us your opinions about this course.) @pFEYTSB %L\ (Somewhat Disagree) @Z 5B 1%L \(Disagree) DFE>1={Z5E 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)
No. BPH Question text) [B] % #(No. of Responses).”” [B]% F(Response rate) mIEE it 4l
® ® @ [©) ® @ (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
BEE ORI ORALSYREREL MERY T Motz 494 272 73 32 7 6 6
1 890 5.35
(There were no issues with the audio, such as voices cutting out or lagging.) 55.5 30.6 8.2 3.6 038 0.7 0.7
EEICRRSN-ERPRAERGE ThMYPT hor, 530 236 72 23 14 7 8
2 890 5.39
(The materials and handouts displayed on the screen were easy to understand.) 59.6 26.5 8.1 26 1.6 0.8 0.9
CORETEZPEDERERDBHODIR(LE1—S—h INFRDLAR—F, 514 236 80 3 13 10 6
3 TN—TI—4  FEERAOYERIE. V) vh—1E) hiHoT-, 890 533
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying
before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.) 518 265 90 35 15 1 07
CORETEIHRMICELEOSM(AMPREGE) ZRL TV, 525 230 74 27 20 7 7
4 890 5.35
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).) 59.0 25.8 8.3 3.0 2.2 0.8 0.8
COFRETIEHRERBOR2EDNS ML THRIGET—R /v IhEH 1=, 506 216 86 30 22 22 8
5 890 5.23
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.) 56.9 243 9.7 3.4 25 25 09
BEEECTEENMBCREEE R Y, RELEYT SRR H 1=, 461 259 95 35 22 11 7
6 890 5.21
(I:;ﬁzﬁhout) the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and 518 291 107 39 25 12 0.8
ges.
FREPRBICOVNTHERCRREEHRT DRENH 1=, 434 263 99 45 21 22 6
7 890 5.11
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 48.8 29.6 11 51 2.4 25 0.7
FEOLANLPEREERELTRRSEDON =, 471 270 78 33 16 14 8
8 890 525
(This course was d while taking into i jon the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.) 529 30.3 8.8 3.7 1.8 1.6 0.9
CINATRSNEZEBEASERSNE LI, WENTOI=, 527 268 60 17 8 5 5
9 890 5.44
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 59.2 30.1 6.7 1.9 0.9 0.6 0.6
REOE B Zo1=, 455 261 100 30 21 16 7
10 890 5.19
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.) 51.1 29.3 112 3.4 24 18 038
EREDIEAREERTHIAT, BENBEREME (HE- V7 LI LRS- 470 274 30 25 13 12 6
1 FUTRURRE) DA EHE LB o=, 890 5.6
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in-person, realtime streaming,
on—-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?) 528 308 9.0 39 1.5 1.3 07
BEMICHTORRIFHEERT=, 500 263 65 28 12 10 12
12 890 535
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 56.2 29.6 73 3.1 13 1.1 13




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024)

BREXZE

spas (T (No. of Students) 2,662
=R 7 axX[a =
HEBENTE o el v [, 0
(Respon Fate) 33.4%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
1. B E S OTEIOVNTISHT 3RMOEET LIS R R, 2T
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)
QUCDIREADHEBERRIT, BELZEDERETLEDN ) DEEILICR-ZERRE
(Evaluate your class attendance.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
H KR EXHET
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 285 309~ 305K N
80%LLE 80%K i EHEE 2RI E *iE 1B S i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©®90%LLE 635 - - —| 236 239 118 40 2
(90% and above) - - | 37.2% 37.6% 18.6% 6.3% 0.3%
©®80~90%K i 155 - - - 47 47 42 19 0
(80 to less than 90%) - - | 30.3% 30.3% 27.1% 12.3% 0.0%
@70~80%K i 79 - - - 23 37 15 3 1
(70 to less than 80%) - - | 29.1% 46.8% 19.0% 3.8% 1.3%
@60~70%KH 9 - - - 1 1 4 3 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 11.1% 11.1% 44.4% 33.3% 0.0%
@50~60%K i ) - - - 1 0 0 1 0
(50 to less than 60%) - - —| 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0%
D50%K i ; - - - 2 3 0 1 1
(Less than 50%) - - - 28.6% 42.9% 0.0% 14.3% 14.3%
EHEE 3 - - - 1 0 0 0 2
(Invalid answer) - - - 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7%
&t 890 - - - 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) - - - 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%
QU ENEEIIHY., BEBBMUNOEF-BEEBFOLOICEOLE-FHOBRIEEE LI ZEDEETLY . IWEEI LICR I HEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
B2 $(No. of Responses).”” [B1Z Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR ST
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 307 FKiHh y
80%LIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE xR 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 miputee) | (nvalid answen)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BsMRELLE 79 67 5 0 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 93.1% 6.9% 0.0% - - - - -
G2 ~ 4B K 939 216 22 1 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) 90.4% 9.2% 0.4% - - - - -
@1 F R ~ 2B5 R 397 286 4 0 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) 87.5% 12.5% 0.0%" - - - - -
R30n~1BRExE 179 160 19 ol - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) 89.4% 10.6% 0.0%|| - - - - _
@307 KiA 16 4 5 o - - - - -
(Less than 30 minutes) 89.1% 10.9% 0.0%)| - - - - -
@ FEAELTLVELY 21 18 3 0 - - - - -
(Almost None) 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% - - - - -
EHEE 6 2 2 2 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% - - - - -
&t 890 790 97 3 - - - - -
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.34%| - - - - -
QCDFEDEM. BEBZ. ROLNIZRBITOVTEEL TV, ) ORIZEZLIZR-HERR . 2 M
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[8]Z5 31 (No. of Responses).” [A]1 &5 #(Response rate)
HE KR FE B
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ . N ‘ 1~ 285 305~ 30435k .
80%LLE 80%KH FEEE 2F5fE L E ki BRI (Loss than EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to oy amen W | icaliclan=en)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 516 481 35 0 190 191 105 28 2
(Strongly Agree) 93.2% 6.8% 0.0“/«" 36.8% 37.0% 20.3% 5.4% 0.4%
®%385 280 243 37 0 91 107 58 24 0
(Agree) 86.8% 13.2% 0.0% 32.5% 38.2% 20.7% 8.6% 0.0%
@HPZFSES 61 44 16 1 21 19 12 9 0
(Somewhat Agree) 72.1% 26.2% 1.6% 34.4% 31.1% 19.7% 14.8% 0.0%
QHFYESEHAL 14 9 5 0 4 4 2 4 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 64.3% 35.7% 0.0“/«" 28.6% 28.6% 14.3% 28.6% 0.0%
QTSR HIL 10 7 3 off 4 4 1 1 0
(Disagree) 70.0% 30.0% 0.0“/«" 40.0% 40.0% 10.0% 10.0% 0.0%
DFE1KE5BhIL 4 4 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
(Strongly Disagree) 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0%
EHEE 5 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
(Invalid answer) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 80.0%
Hi 890 790 97 3| 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3“/«" 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
:QFﬁg,rj (No. of Students) 2’662
SE=E! ax|m =
R s |2 (type) v o 890
(Reaparas e 33.4%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
QA(CDIBRELEBMT 51=HIZB AT, )DREZILICR-HEKR. 2EHMH
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)
[B]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #(Response rate)
HERR ST R
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285/ 309~ /g
Bo%LE | s0%kE | mmEE | 2mmut s wRE | oo | maE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 58 509 29 0 210 197 101 28 2
(Strongly Agree) 94.6% 5.4% 0.0% 39.0% 36.6% 18.8% 5.2% 0.4%
®%385 979 228 50 1 83 107 64 25 0
(Agree) 81.7% 17.9% 0.4% 29.7% 38.4% 22.9% 9.0% 0.0%
@PPTIES 53 42 11 0 15 19 11 8 0
(Somewhat Agree) 79.2% 20.8% 0.0%|| 28.3% 35.8% 20.8% 15.1% 0.0%
@hFYESBHAL 8 4 4 off 2 1 1 4 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%|| 25.0% 12.5% 12.5% 50.0% 0.0%
QF3BRbhAEN 3 1 2 off 0 1 1 1 0
(Disagree) 33.3% 66.7% 0.0%|| 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0%
DFETLF3EDLL 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
(Strongly Disagree) 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0%
|HEE 6 3 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
(Invalid answer) 50.0% 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7%
Hi 890 790 97 3 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3%] 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%
QDR EDOHNBTELKEBTE . )DREILICREERR . FEHM
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)
[8] 25 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
HEIKR EXHET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ' ' 1~ 28R 3043~ 304K ]
80%LLE 80%k i EHEE 285 E ES 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHEZESRES 480 451 29 0 171 174 101 32 2
(Strongly Agree) 94.0% 6.0% 0.0%)| 35.6% 36.3% 21.0% 6.7% 0.4%
®%385 259 246 43 o 91 117 60 21 0
(Agree) 85.1% 14.9% 0.0%)| 31.5% 40.5% 20.8% 7.3% 0.0%
@PPZIES 87 74 13 0 38 26 15 8 0
(Somewhat Agree) 85.1% 14.9% 0.0% 43.7% 29.9% 17.2% 9.2% 0.0%
QhFEYEIBhHALY 15 8 6 1 7 5 0 3 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 53.3% 40.0% 6.7% 46.7% 33.3% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0%
QF3BhHiLY 8 5 3 0 2 3 1 2 0
(Disagree) 62.5% 37.5% 0.0%)| 25.0% 37.5% 12.5% 25.0% 0.0%
DFE1{F3 B 6 4 2 0 2 1 2 1 0
(Strongly Disagree) 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 0.0%
‘EYEE 5 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
(Invalid answer) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 80.0%
&t 890 790 97 3 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3%)] 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
85T (No. of Students) 2,662
3 B & ax|m =
REPRATE |5 el v [ 0
(Respon Fate) 33.4%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
I. COBREIOVWTHOERICETIRMOEEILICRI-HBERR. T HM
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)
QLEBFDORYNPCHA LT RE G BHERYPT otz DEIETLICRIHERR ., FEEHE
(There were no issues with the audio, such as voices cutting out or lagging.)
[B]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] % #(Response rate)
H KR EXHET
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28508 304~ /g
go%LE | s0%kE | mmEE | 2mmut s wRE | oo | maE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 494 456 38 0 179 179 103 31 2
(Strongly Agree) 92.3% 1.7% 0.0%" 36.2% 36.2% 20.9% 6.3% 0.4%
GF385 979 240 32 0 91 103 58 20 0
(Agree) 88.2% 11.8% 0.0% 33.5% 37.9% 21.3% 7.4% 0.0%
@SB 73 54 18 1 24 30 11 8 0
(Somewhat Agree) 74.0% 24.7% 1.4% 32.9% 41.1% 15.1% 11.0% 0.0%
QbFEYZSEHALY 2 26 6 0 14 8 5 5 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 81.3% 18.8% 0.0%|| 43.8% 25.0% 15.6% 15.6% 0.0%
QF3BRbhAEN ; 6 1 of[ 1 3 2 1 0
(Disagree) 85.7% 14.3% 0.0%|| 14.3% 42.9% 28.6% 14.3% 0.0%
DFEKT3BhAEL 6 5 1 0 2 3 0 1 0
(Strongly Disagree) 83.3% 16.7% 0.0% 33.3% 50.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0%
EHEE 6 3 1 2 0 1 0 1 4
(Invalid answer) 50.0% 16.7% 33.3% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 16.7% 66.7%
&t 890 790 97 3 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3%] 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%
Q2(EEIHRRENFEHCEAENGE THOMOT Mol )IDEEZEICRI-HFEKRL. FEFRH
(The materials and handouts displayed on the screen were easy to understand.)
B2 $(No. of Responses).”” [B1Z Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR ST
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 307 FKiHh y
80%LIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE xR 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 miputee) | (nvalid answen)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHESES 530 488 42 0 190 197 108 33 2
(Strongly Agree) 92.1% 7.9% 0.0%" 35.8% 37.2% 20.4% 6.2% 0.4%
G®F385 236 207 29 0 78 95 49 14 0
(Agree) 87.7% 12.3% 0.0% 33.1% 40.3% 20.8% 5.9% 0.0%
@OHZESES 7 60 11 1 27 21 12 12 0
(Somewhat Agree) 83.3% 15.3% 1.4% 37.5% 29.2% 16.7% 16.7% 0.0%
®hFEYZTS3BHAL 93 17 6 0 5 6 8 4 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 73.9% 26.1% 0.0%" 21.7% 26.1% 34.8% 17.4% 0.0%
QF5RHIEL 1 8 6 o 6 6 1 1 0
(Disagree) 57.1% 42.9% 0.0%" 42.9% 42.9% 7.1% 7.1% 0.0%
DFEKZT3B DAL ; 6 1 0 3 1 1 2 0
(Strongly Disagree) 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% 42.9% 14.3% 14.3% 28.6% 0.0%
EHEE 8 4 2 2 2 1 0 1 4
(Invalid answer) 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 12.5% 0.0% 12.5% 50.0%
Hi 890 790 97 3| 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3%" 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%
QUCNBETRHBEDEREZFEDLLODIR(LEL—S—F INFRM INKR—F FIL—TT—H  FEEROHEEIE. 7 vh—745E) BdHotz. DEETLICREZHERR, FEHH
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)
[8]Z5 31 (No. of Responses).” [A]1 &5 #(Response rate)
HE KR FE B
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 305~ v
sowblE | sowxki# | mumEE | ammuE %% e B
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutay | (nvalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 514 483 30 1 179 192 106 35 2
(Strongly Agree) 94.0% 5.8% 0.2% 34.8% 37.4% 20.6% 6.8% 0.4%
®%385 236 195 4 0 80 89 50 17 0
(Agree) 82.6% 17.4% 0.0%" 33.9% 37.7% 21.2% 71.2% 0.0%
@VHESES 80 70 10 off 33 25 15 7 0
(Somewhat Agree) 87.5% 12.5% 0.0%" 41.3% 31.3% 18.8% 8.8% 0.0%
RbFEYZ>BhALY 3 23 8 off 9 13 4 5 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 74.2% 25.8% 0.0%" 29.0% 41.9% 12.9% 16.1% 0.0%
QTSR HIL 13 9 4 off 2 5 4 2 0
(Disagree) 69.2% 30.8% 0.0%" 15.4% 38.5% 30.8% 15.4% 0.0%
DFE1KE5BhIL 10 7 3 0 8 2 0 0 0
(Strongly Disagree) 70.0% 30.0% 0.0% 80.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
EHEE 6 3 1 2 0 1 0 1 4
(Invalid answer) 50.0% 16.7% 33.3% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 16.7% 66.7%
Hi 890 790 97 3| 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3%" 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%




2024 FEHPHIZEZETr—]

RAtiER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
SRR (No. of Students) 2,662

HMEREBEHFRA 24 B EEER
(Name olf_Schoo\) Es (type) v (No. of Responses) 890
(Response Rate) 33.4%

XEEERIL. 8 A 130 A DIEHR CXEnrollment information as of August 13)
QUCOBRETHEMIREMNICZEDSM(BREPRELE) ZEL TV ) DEIEILICRIZHEKR ., F B

(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)

[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HERR ST R
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 28508 305~ 305K N
80%LLE 80%K i EHEE 2RI E xR 1B S i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 595 487 38 0 188 194 110 31 2
(Strongly Agree) 92.8% 7.2% 0.0% 35.8% 37.0% 21.0% 5.9% 0.4%
®%385 230 196 33 1 77 91 43 19 0
(Agree) 85.2% 14.3% 0.4% 33.5% 39.6% 18.7% 8.3% 0.0%
@PPTIES 74 64 10 0 23 27 17 7 0
(Somewhat Agree) 86.5% 13.5% 0.0%|| 31.1% 36.5% 23.0% 9.5% 0.0%
@hFYESBHAL 97 23 4 off 9 7 4 7 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 85.2% 14.8% 0.0%|| 33.3% 25.9% 14.8% 25.9% 0.0%
QF3BRbhAEN 20 13 7 off 9 5 4 2 0
(Disagree) 65.0% 35.0% 0.0%|| 45.0% 25.0% 20.0% 10.0% 0.0%
DFETLF3EDLL ; 5 2 0 4 2 0 1 0
(Strongly Disagree) 71.4% 28.6% 0.0% 57.1% 28.6% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0%
|HEE ; 2 3 2 1 1 1 0 4
(Invalid answer) 28.6% 42.9% 28.6% 14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 0.0% 57.1%
Hi 890 790 97 3 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3%] 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%
Q(CORETHBERELCEEDSMICEAL THRMGET—R /I Ho1-, JDEIEZLICRI-HERKR ., HE M
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[8] 25 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % 3 (Response rate)
HEIKR EXHET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ‘ 1~ 28508 309~ 30455%H A
80%LLE 80%k i EHEE 285 E ES 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHTIRS 506 470 36 0 185 186 101 32 2
(Strongly Agree) 92.9% 7.1% 0.0%|| 36.6% 36.8% 20.0% 6.3% 0.4%
®%385 916 188 28 o 68 84 48 16 0
(Agree) 87.0% 13.0% 0.0%|| 31.5% 38.9% 22.2% 7.4% 0.0%
@PPZIES 86 69 17 o 27 32 17 10 0
(Somewhat Agree) 80.2% 19.8% 0.0%)| 31.4% 37.2% 19.8% 11.6% 0.0%
QhFEYEIBhHALY 30 24 6 0 7 13 5 5 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 80.0% 20.0% 0.0% 23.3% 43.3% 16.7% 16.7% 0.0%
QF3BhHiLY 99 16 5 1 7 7 4 4 0
(Disagree) 72.7% 22.7% 4.5% 31.8% 31.8% 18.2% 18.2% 0.0%
DFE1{F3 B 99 19 3 0 15 5 2 0 0
(Strongly Disagree) 86.4% 13.6% 0.0% 68.2% 22.7% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0%
‘EYEE 8 4 2 2 2 0 2 0 4
(Invalid answer) 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 50.0%
Hi 890 790 97 3 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3%)] 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%
Q6(BEFBLTRAENMBEOREEEZ Y. RELEZYT AN H o1, )JDEZE I LICRIZHERR ., 2 E R
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)
[8]Z 3 (No. of Responses).” [A] &5 #(Response rate)
HERR ST R
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ . N ‘ 1~ 2850 304~ 304y .
80%LlLE 80% K ENEE 28I E *iE 1BSRIRS ot FEHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 461 431 30 0 161 167 98 33 2
(Strongly Agree) 93.5% 6.5% 0.0% 34.9% 36.2% 21.3% 7.2% 0.4%
G585 258 221 37 1 90 98 52 19 0
(Agree) 85.3% 14.3% 0.4% 34.7% 37.8% 20.1% 7.3% 0.0%
@HPZESES 95 80 15 0 30 38 20 7 0
(Somewhat Agree) 84.2% 15.8% 0.0%|| 31.6% 40.0% 21.1% 7.4% 0.0%
RbFEYZT>BhALY 35 30 5 off 11 16 3 5 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 85.7% 14.3% 0.0%|| 31.4% 45.7% 8.6% 14.3% 0.0%
QTSR HIL 2 16 6 off 11 4 4 3 0
(Disagree) 72.7% 27.3% 0.0%|| 50.0% 18.2% 18.2% 13.6% 0.0%
DOF->1=K{F3B DAL » 9 2 0 7 3 1 0 0
(Strongly Disagree) 81.8% 18.2% 0.0% 63.6% 27.3% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0%
|mHEE 7 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 4
(Invalid answer) 42.9% 28.6% 28.6% 14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 0.0% 57.1%
Hi 890 790 97 3 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3%] 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
wps T (No. of Students) 2,662
3 B & ax|m =
AZBRARE o el v [ o
espone e 33.4%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
QT (P RBIC OV THERCRRREER T IRRAH oI )DEIBFILICRI-HEKR ., FE M
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR EXHET
AE (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 285/ 309~ 305K N
80%LLE 80%K i EHEE 2RI E xR 1B S i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRES 434 403 31 0 153 161 93 25 2
(Strongly Agree) 92.9% 7.1% 0.0%|| 35.3% 37.1% 21.4% 5.8% 0.5%
GF385 263 229 34 0 87 97 54 25 0
(Agree) 87.1% 12.9% 0.0% 33.1% 36.9% 20.5% 9.5% 0.0%
GPPZESES 99 84 14 1 36 37 22 4 0
(Somewhat Agree) 84.8% 14.1% 1.0% 36.4% 37.4% 22.2% 4.0% 0.0%
@hFYZTSBHEL 45 38 7 0 14 17 5 9 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 84.4% 15.6% 0.0%" 31.1% 37.8% 11.1% 20.0% 0.0%
QF3BRbhAEN 91 18 3 off 8 9 3 1 0
(Disagree) 85.7% 14.3% 0.0%" 38.1% 42.9% 14.3% 4.8% 0.0%
DFETLT3BDEN 99 16 6 0 12 6 2 2 0
(Strongly Disagree) 72.7% 27.3% 0.0% 54.5% 27.3% 9.1% 9.1% 0.0%
EIEE 6 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 4
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 66.7%
Hi 890 790 97 3 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3%] 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%
QBEEDLANILPERELLBELTREENEDONT ) DOEEILICRI-HERKR ., FE M
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
B2 $(No. of Responses).”” [B]1Z Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR ST
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 307 FKiHh y
80%LIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE ES 1B RIS it EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 mmitany | (nvalid answen
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESES 471 440 31 0 170 171 99 29 2
(Strongly Agree) 93.4% 6.6% 0.0%" 36.1% 36.3% 21.0% 6.2% 0.4%
®%385 970 232 38 o 84 111 54 21 0
(Agree) 85.9% 14.1% 0.0%" 31.1% 41.1% 20.0% 7.8% 0.0%
GPPESES 18 65 13 0 27 27 13 10 1
(Somewhat Agree) 83.3% 16.7% 0.0% 34.6% 34.6% 16.7% 12.8% 1.3%
®hFEYZTS3BHAL 33 27 5 1 15 6 9 3 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 81.8% 15.2% 3.0% 45.5% 18.2% 27.3% 9.1% 0.0%
@T3BbhiEL 16 11 5 0 6 7 0 3 0
(Disagree) 68.8% 31.3% 0.0%" 37.5% 43.8% 0.0% 18.8% 0.0%
DFE LT3 BhEN 1 11 3 0 6 3 4 1 0
(Strongly Disagree) 78.6% 21.4% 0.0% 42.9% 21.4% 28.6% 7.1% 0.0%
EHEE 8 4 2 2 3 2 0 0 3
(Invalid answer) 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% 37.5% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 37.5%
Hi 890 790 97 3| 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3%" 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%
QIINRATRENFFZEEFENERSNDLSIC BEATON ) DEES EICRF-HEIKIR ., F B HHE
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[8]Z 3 (No. of Responses).” [A] &5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR FE B
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ . N ‘ 1~ 2850 3043~ 304y .
80%LLE 80%KiH FEE 2L E Rl 1 BRI R ot FHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 597 491 36 0 192 188 112 33 2
(Strongly Agree) 93.2% 6.8% 0.0%" 36.4% 35.7% 21.3% 6.3% 0.4%
G585 268 233 35 0 87 104 53 23 1
(Agree) 86.9% 13.1% 0.0% 32.5% 38.8% 19.8% 8.6% 0.4%
@HPZESES 60 43 16 1 22 24 10 4 0
(Somewhat Agree) 71.7% 26.7% 1.7% 36.7% 40.0% 16.7% 6.7% 0.0%
RhFYES>BhiL 17 14 3 0 4 6 2 5 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 82.4% 17.6% 0.0%" 23.5% 35.3% 11.8% 29.4% 0.0%
QTSR HIL g 4 4 off 3 3 1 1 0
(Disagree) 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%" 37.5% 37.5% 12.5% 12.5% 0.0%
[OEEYREST=FeTAN 5 4 1 0 2 1 1 1 0
(Strongly Disagree) 80.0% 20.0% 0.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0%
EHEE 5 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 3
(Invalid answer) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 60.0%
Hi 890 790 97 3| 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3%" 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%




2024 EHEPHIZERET O r—MKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
:QFﬁg,rj (No. of Students) 2’662
=R 7 axX[a =
nammsms) o e IR .
(e o) 33.4%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)
QIO.GREDZEIFE =51, )DEEZLICRI-HERIR., FEHFRHE
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.)

[8] 25 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)

HERR E3E[ET0

AE (attendance) (study time)

(the number) ‘ N . 1~28%f 3043~ 304%E N
80%LLE 80%K i EHEE 2RI E xR 1B S i EHEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRES 455 422 33 0 158 171 99 25 2
(Strongly Agree) 92.7% 7.3% 0.0% 34.7% 37.6% 21.8% 5.5% 0.4%
GF>8> 261 229 31 1 78 101 59 23 0
(Agree) 87.7% 11.9% 0.4% 29.9% 38.7% 22.6% 8.8% 0.0%
GPPZESES 100 87 13 0 43 33 12 12 0
(Somewhat Agree) 87.0% 13.0% 0.0%" 43.0% 33.0% 12.0% 12.0% 0.0%
@hFYESBHAL N 25 5 off 10 12 3 4 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 83.3% 16.7% 0.0%" 33.3% 40.0% 10.0% 13.3% 3.3%
QF3BRbhAEN 91 14 7 off 9 5 5 2 0
(Disagree) 66.7% 33.3% 0.0%" 42.9% 23.8% 23.8% 9.5% 0.0%
DF1LE3BDAEN 16 10 6 0 12 2 1 1 0
(Strongly Disagree) 62.5% 37.5% 0.0% 75.0% 12.5% 6.3% 6.3% 0.0%
EHEIE ; 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 3
(Invalid answer) 42.9% 28.6% 28.6% 14.3% 42.9% 0.0% 0.0% 42.9%
Hi 890 790 97 3 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3%] 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%

QUBREDEZEBFEERT HIAT. RENBELERERE (RE-UT LIS LRE -F 2 TIVREE) DA EOE FBY o DEE LRI HFERR. FE RN

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on—demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

[@Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% #E(Response rate)

HERR T
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . R 1~ 2850 S0 307 FKiHh y
80%LIE 80% K EHEE 2BFRLLE ES 1B RIS it EHEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHEZESRES 470 440 30 0 172 172 97 27 2
(Strongly Agree) 93.6% 6.4% 0.0%)| 36.6% 36.6% 20.6% 5.7% 0.4%
G385 974 236 38 0 85 108 56 25 0
(Agree) 86.1% 13.9% 0.0% 31.0% 39.4% 20.4% 9.1% 0.0%
@PPZIES 80 67 12 1 32 27 14 7 0
(Somewhat Agree) 83.8% 15.0% 1.3% 40.0% 33.8% 17.5% 8.8% 0.0%
QhFEYEIBhHALY 35 26 9 0 12 12 7 4 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 74.3% 25.7% 0.0%)| 34.3% 34.3% 20.0% 11.4% 0.0%
QFSRHIEL 13 8 5 o 4 5 3 1 0
(Disagree) 61.5% 38.5% 0.0%)| 30.8% 38.5% 23.1% 7.7% 0.0%
DFELF3BRHAEL 12 11 1 0 5 3 1 3 0
(Strongly Disagree) 91.7% 8.3% 0.0% 41.7% 25.0% 8.3% 25.0% 0.0%
‘EYEE 6 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 4
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 16.7% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 66.7%
&t 890 790 97 3 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3%)] 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%

Q2B ENICHTCDREFIAER o1, ) DEAEHLEIFBENofh . )DEEZLICRI-HEKIR, FEERH
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

[8]Z 3 (No. of Responses).” [A] &5 #(Response rate)

H KR ST R

A (attendance) (study time)

(the number) ‘ . N ‘ 1~ 205 304~ 304y .
80%LLE 80%K i EIEE 2B FY-1 1 BERASR oo |EHEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEEIRS 500 462 38 0 186 180 100 32 2
(Strongly Agree) 92.4% 7.6% 0.0%|| 37.2% 36.0% 20.0% 6.4% 0.4%
G585 263 231 32 0 80 104 58 21 0
(Agree) 87.8% 12.2% 0.0% 30.4% 39.5% 22.1% 8.0% 0.0%
@VHESES 65 51 13 1 23 27 8 7 0
(Somewhat Agree) 78.5% 20.0% 1.5% 35.4% 41.5% 12.3% 10.8% 0.0%
QHFEYZIBHAL 28 23 5 0 11 7 5 5 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 82.1% 17.9% 0.0%|| 39.3% 25.0% 17.9% 17.9% 0.0%
QTSR HIL 12 9 3 off 2 5 4 1 0
(Disagree) 75.0% 25.0% 0.0%|| 16.7% 41.7% 33.3% 8.3% 0.0%
DFKF3BHAEL 10 7 3 0 6 2 1 1 0
(Strongly Disagree) 70.0% 30.0% 0.0% 60.0% 20.0% 10.0% 10.0% 0.0%
|mHEE 12 7 3 2 3 2 3 0 4
(Invalid answer) 58.3% 25.0% 16.7% 25.0% 16.7% 25.0% 0.0% 33.3%
Hi 890 790 97 3 311 327 179 67 6
(Total) 88.8% 10.9% 0.3%] 34.9% 36.7% 20.1% 7.5% 0.7%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2024) BfRAXE
IR (No. of Students) 2,662

HMEREBEHFRA 24 Bl EEER
(Name olf_SchooD Es (type) v (No. of Responses) 890
(Response Rate) 33.4%
XEEERIL. 8 A 138 K S D1F#R (XEnrollment information as of August 13)

1. HL-BHO LSBT HHM Fy—k

<EEEHEL—F—Fv—F> —m— THfE £% R 3X(Question text) (/‘f/:?ag)
Geree) QI COBENEM. FERE. ROONIBE L CBEL L -, 543
QIDBRELEMTBH-HITE AL, 551
QIDBREDHNEELEMTES =, 5.36
I. COREIODVWTOERICETIHM Fr—
<EETHEL—F—Fr—t> —8— LHfE E% 132 (Question text) (;Fﬁ]ﬁ
(Average) verage)
QALBEDRYNOHA LSV RE A BERY T o1z, 5.35
QE@EICRRSNF-EHCRAEHEE THhMYDOT ot 5.39
QLOBETEREEDERERHLIODIT X (LEL—Y—k INFRR INKR—b T IL—TT—4 FEBRAOBERIE. 7)) vh—4E) hHot=, 5.33
QUCOBRETEHBRMICEEDSM(EBMOFEELE) ERL TV, 5.35
Q.LDBRETIIREZRECELEDOSMICEALTHRME I —R /v b H o1, 5.23
Q6FFEFBL THEAHIBBORBEEEZ Y. RELYT RN H 1=, 5.21
Q7. EREOREIC OV THERCRRREERTIHELNH o1, 5.11
QEEDLANLPERELBRELTRENEDONT=, 5.25
QIUSNRTRESNIZEZEBENERSIND LS. BELTONI. 5.44
QI0REDEILEI o7, 519
QUEREDOIEBREENT 52T, BENBLEEME HE-UTLEILRE -4V TIVREE) DA EHE B ofh, 5.26

QI2AEMICHATIDBREFEREER >,

5.35
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